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St. Paul, Minn., April 1, 1928,
K5

President,

For the information of our representative wh
in Chicago on Tuesday, April 35,
fire box doors, I attech copy of a petition
Interstate Commerce Commission by the Grand Chief

Engineer of Thé Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers, and the

President of the Brotherhood of Locomotive Filremen and Enginemen.

o

suggest also that our representative, before departing

for this meeting, arrange to consult with Mr, F, D, McCarthy,

General Attorney.




Minn,, April 2, 1928,
K5

Commissioner,

I have your letter of March 29 recommending that we

Mr, Springer H. Brooks, for a consideration of 150,

of land at- Dellwood adjoining his property which is

part of the isolated s 1t of'f om the balance of r righ

by the highway at the time the De lwood line chenge was
made & number of years ago.
sale of this property is approved and I return

LY

deed duly executed on behalf of the Rallway Company.

oncle.




8t Paul, Winn., April 2, 1028,

K "'-)
RS-

E, Willliameon,
Vice Precident.

Referring to your letter of Harch 22 trensmitting

proposed agreament with the Black Prince Coal Company covering

maintenance and operation of & spur track serving the Coal

Conpany's plant at Packwoed:
& of 3
Mam

The agreement has beon executed on beha
Railway Company and I return copy for delivery to the Rlack
Prince Coal Conpany. Copy bearing the iInitiels of our officers

has been filed with the Assistent Secretary,




8t. Paul, Minn,, April 2, 1928,
L e

o

Mr, De Fs Lyons,
General Counsel,
As o matter of information I enclose copy of a letter
written by Nels Nottvelt, of Marmarth, North Dakota, under date
of March 29, 1928, to Messrs, Cunn, Rasch and Hall of Helena,

about a verdiet rendered against the Milwaukee Company by a Jury

in Forsyth, Montana, and iIn whieh, apparently, our local attorney

at Porsyth was involved as a representative of the defense,




Ste Paul, Mimm., April 2, 1028,

B, O, Johnson,

1831 Neorth New Hampahire Avenue
T - Y ad a ¢
Hollywoed, Calllornine

lessege received and transportation arranged fore

As e Gottschald,

HPRyCo
Executive Dept,




St. Paul, Minm., April 2, 1028, A4

Mr. D. F. Lyons,
General Counsel,

I attach a letter I have received from Mr. Carter
with respect to billling onthe Great Northern for additions
and betterments in the territory between Prescott and Tacoma

A TR, o4 s
Aqd\_t‘ or CATlion

You will reeall that the s lity Gommittee
discussed this matter a year and a alf a; 'he last that
I bave on my file is a memorandum tu the ‘» that you
internded to discuss the matter with | m befc we reached
& final decision, I do not have all the papers before me now,
but it 1s my recollection that there
Accountiing Department files which sho
had been up with the Great Northern some yse : and that
they declined at that time to permit the cost of additions in
this territory to be added to tho value, and apparently our
Accounting Department acquiesced because the matter was
dropped and not again brought up until a couple of years
ago. Did you have any discussion with Mr, Bunn about this
question?




St, Paul, Minn,,

Dear

™
|

I am advised by our Operating Department that

2 2 - 3 AN a =
they are moving to Brainerd superheated "Q" engine Wo,

2083, and that it will be ready for your service by the
4th instant,.

Yours very truly,

Mr . H, Gemmell, President,
K, & I. Rallway Company,

Brainerd, Minn.




Dear 84ir:-

Referring again to your letter of February 7,
about defectlve air brekes on our Extra 1806, arriving
lissoula, Montana, on February 1:

This train wmoved from Yardle” Washington, to
liigsoula, Momntana, changing crews at "I"r‘im iontana,
Peradise, while it 1is = “c-rt at whic} crews are changed,
is not now & repair pobw,Lor power brakes, Our investi-

gation shows thet when the train left Yardley all brakes

1ad. been tested and found to be in good condition., It
ﬂ.so shows that the brakes on one car were cut out between
Yardley and Paradise because of defective condition,

hi;o it is true that on arrival at M¥issoula defects werse
found in the brakes of four of the cars, it has been the
underatanding of our law officers that a train may be oper-
ated to the next brake repair point provided that the
rakes on at least 857 of the cars im the train are in
good condition,

. Borlend,
ector, Bureau of Safety,
rstate Commerce Commission,

\ "
ngton, D. C,




April 2, 1928.

Dear ¥r, Grand:

I am just in receipt of annual pass over the system

of the Creat Western Rellway of England, and wish to thank
you and through you Sir Felix Pole for his kinédness in send-
ing it to me.

I teke the liberty of transmitting herewith annual
pass of the Northern Pacific for the year 1928 in favor of
8ir Felix Pole, and ghall be glad if you will forward it te
him with my compliments and best wishes,

Very truly yours,

Ged) LiahLsy DUNNELLY.

Mr. K. W, C. Grend,

General Agent,

Great Weatern Railwey of England,
5056 Pifth Avenus,

New York, N. Y.




2t. Paul, Minn,, April 2, 1928, Dl

s

Mr, F, E, Williamson,
Vice President.

I am giad to receive your letter of Mareh 30 about

conditions on the line,

I quite agree with you that we should use every
reasonable effort to hold the business of the Universal Car
Loading and Distributing Company, end will be glad to receive
your recommendation as to what you think sghould be done as

soon as you have reached a definite conelusion.

1) CHARLES DONNELLY,




April 2, 1928,

Dear lir. Segeri

Thank you for your letter of March 2¢.

I was very sorry to have missed seéeing you, but
hope to have better luck when I am again in New York, as I
hope to be within the next ten days or two weeks.

Very truly yours,

(Simned) CI7ANLES DONNELLY.

Nr, Charles B. Seger,

1790 Broadway,
New York, N. Y.




April 2, 1928, DBl

Dear Mr, Ankenys

I have just received a copy of the booklet en-

titled, "A Pioneer's Vision", giving an account of the origin

and growth of your bank, and I wish to erxtand my hearty con-
gratulations to you not only upon the general artistic make-up
of the booklet, but as well upon the highly ereditable facts
which it records as to the growth and stability of your fine
bank.

Sincerely yours,
CHARLES DONNELLE,
Mr, John D. Ankeny,

Pregident, Pirsd Naticonal Bank
[ ] 2 Ay F ]
Walla walla, Washingbton.
F >




S8t, Paul, Minn,, April 2; 1928, K§

MI‘. F. E. E’illimson’
Vice President,

We have just received the following.telegram from Mr,

W. He Gemmell, President of the M&I Rallway, Brainord:

"please have whoever represents NP at meeting
called by Re He Aishton, Chicago, for tomorrow moraning
regarding Automatic Train Contrel and fire box doors
represent M&I in latter matter. We are not interested
in Automatic Train Control as yet."

Please arrange to have our representative attending

the fire box door meeting to represent alse the M&I Railway,




8¢t Paul Minn Apr 2 1928 W H Gemmell
Brainerd

A=1 Will arrenge for Northern Pacific representative look

after interests M&I at fire box door meeting Chlcago.




St. Paul, Minn,, April 2, 1928. K5

Dear Sirs ;

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of March 3 advising
that you have in your possession two photographs taken in 1891
or 1892, which you are willing to donate for exhibition in the
Veterant's Association headquarters at St, Paul,

We shall be pleased to have you forward the photographs

for the purpose indicated.

Yours very truly,

Mr, Ed. McDonnelly,
Truck Carpenter, Como Shops,
St. Paul, Minnesota,




St. Paul, Minn,, Aprlil 2, 1928,

o pe
Lo

Dear Mr., Bartlest
Referring to your letter of March 33

We shall be pleased to receive for exhibition in the

Vetoran'gy Association headquarters at St. Paul copy of the book

of Transportation Rules issued in 1882 which was sent to you by
Mr, Miles Ahlstedt, S ection Foreman at Bellingham, Washington,
~ The other book may be returned to lr. Ahlstedt and I wish you
would express our appreciatign for his interest in this matter.

Yours very truly,

Mr., F. Res Bartles,
Superintendent,
Seattle, Washingtone




8t, Paul, Minn., April 2, 1928,
Kb

Dear Sirs

I have your letter of March 6 and shall be glad if you
will forward the St. Paul Division train orders issued in 1889
which you desire to donate for exhibition in the Veteran's Asso-
eciation headquarters at 8t, Paul, Upon receipt we can determine
whether or not it will be desirable to retain them for that pur-
pose,

Your interest in our proposed colliectlion of curios and
relics is appreciated,

Yours very truly,

Mr, Le To Brennan,
1406 Premont Avenue, North,
Mimneapolis, Minnesota,




8t, Paul, Minn.; April 2, 1928,

)

Dear Sir:

I aclmowledge recelpt of your letter of March 17 transe

mitting invitation issued by E. H. MeHenry, Division Engineer,
on the opening of the Butte-Logan Line in 1800, which has been
donated by Mr, William Rosenbaum, Cashier at Butte, for exhibitim
in the Veterant's Assoclation headquarters at St, Paul,

This is indeed a very interesting relic and Mr. Rosenbaum's
interest 1s appreciated,

Yours very trmly,

Mre W, E, Bennett,
Agent, NFRy.,
Livingston, Montansa,




St, Paul, Minn., April 2, 1928,
¥5

Dear Sir;

This will aclknowledge recelpt of your letter of March
12 advising that you have in your possession & copy of The
History of the Northern Pacific by Victor E. Smalley, dated
Auvgust, 1883, which you would be willing to loan for exhlibitlon
in the Veteran'!s Association headquarters at St. Paul,

The Rallway Company has in its possession a limited number
of coples of this book and we will not, therefore, take advantage
of your offer, Your interest, however, in the eatablishment
of this collectlon is much appreciated,

Yours very truly,

Mre Jo J¢ Schmidt,
Chief Yard Clerk, NFRy.,
S5ts Paul, Minnesota,




8t. Paul, Minn,, April 2, 1928:
K5

Dear Mr, Flynni
Referring to your letter of March 12 and returning

letter from W, H. Dollar, retired Car Inspector, of the same

date, together with the photographs submitted by hims

We are interested primarily in relics pertaining to
the early history of the Northern Pacific. While we appreciate
Mr, Dollar's intereat, we do rot feel, because of the limited
space available, that we.will be able to exhibit the items sub-
mitted,

Yours very truly,

Mre Te Me Flymn,
Superintendent,
Jamestown, Nor. Dak.




;‘.pril :u;’ o fug.
Pt ¥

Hy dear M¥Mr. Elliott:

Coal shipments for the week ending March 31
followsi

Haroch a740 232 8807
= 4607 ~ 3780

- 1870

2647

Lo+ ¥ L 7=
& v\)v &400

31328
17581 . 4831 31373

The total shipments from all mines was 43,584
tons, an average of 6,238 per calendar day,

a ™

Roslyn mines Nos, 3, f d 8 worked
No. 7 worked five daye; Red Lo‘" minen worked
Coletrip worked five days.

VYery truly yours,
(igamod ) LbiAlSE
¥r, Howard Elliott Jhairmdn,

. Horthern Pacific ARils way Company,
34 ¥asssu Street, New York City.




April 2, 1928,
T

Dear Oirx:

This will acknowledge receipt of your
letter of March 30, enclosing copy of minutes of special
meeting of directors of the Cregon Electric Rallway Com—

pany, held at Portland, Oregon, March 29, 1928,

Very truly vours,

#r. Robt. Crosble, Secretary,
8F&S8 Rallway Company,
Portland, Oregon.




1 enclose coupons %o the value of

2

the 1.C.C. decisions under the

Very truly yours,

BEncl.

Superintendent of Documents,
Govermment Printing Office,
Washington, D. C.

if you will forward to me four coples o

ubject of



April 2, 1828,

My dear ¥r., Elliots:

, 1 return herewith proposed itinerary for Er, Polk's
trip, which has been gone over by the transportation officers.

We usunlly fizure on one hour and ten minutes between
Forsyth and Colstrip, ané the arriving time at Colstrip has.
been changed to 9340 a.,m. Between Forsyth and Livingaton the
schedule ie a trifle fast, and the time of departure froz Forsyth
has been changed to 12105 p.m.

ie bave onl ne westbound night train out of Spokene,
namely So. aving 2%t 63130; however, we shall prebably have a 2
berry specia operation at that time which will lsavs azound
$ p.B. and Hr. Polk's car could be handled on thal train to Pasco.
®s nerive at 'Vakims at noon the lsaving time at Pasco should be
about 8130,

With these suggestions the schadule on our line will be
satisfaotory so far as the operating department is conocerned,

From Dortland to Sam Francisco there is probably oaly
one train on which the Southeyn Prmoific would handle the ‘car
nawely So. 13 leaving at 9:30 p.m., due in San Francisco at 5:30
the second morning. Each of the other through trains carrics an
observation car and from past experience the Southern Paciflo
would not want to handle the ear on those trains; however, we can
teke the matter up in a more definite way after lMr. Polk has
definitely decided on the arrangements he would like %o make,

Yery truly yours,

Enocl.

¥r, Howard Elliott, Chalrmen,
Horthern Pacific Railway Co.
34 Nassau Street, New York city.




St, Paul, Minn,,

A, Behler,
General Auditor.
Referring to my conversation with you, Mr.
Richards and others about ten days ago, with respect to
the treatment to be accorded to transit shipments in con-

nection with our settlements with the Clearwater Timber

Company under the contract of December 3, 1925;

I have discussed this matter with both our law
and traffic officers and alsc with the Union Pacific. The
conclusion reached is that the refunds provided in the con-
tract referred to should be applied to transit shipments
and that they should be applied in the year in which
business moves from the transit resting place rather
in the year in which the original shipment is made from a

point on the Orofino Branch.




Dear %Nr, Haugh:
I acknowledge receipt of your letter of the

28th ultimo in regard to refunds on ferest products moved

under tariffs containing transit privileg

on the mew Orofino Branch to
of Cheyenne,
Mr, Donnelly agrees that refunds should
shipments, and I have advised our accounting
officers accordingly, with the understanding that in
settlements with the Timber Company the year in which the
shipment moves from its transit resting place 1s to be
used rather than the year in which the shipment from a
point on the Orofino Branck is made,

e g
Very truly yours,

hr, 4, i, Haugh
Assistant teo
Union Pacifice

e AP o
J‘.‘a};‘-‘ Neorasxa.,




E. Willismson,
President.
I réeturn bi
has recelved from the Telegraphie Cable
tions, Ine. I do not think 1t 1is
reglster a cable address through these people,

we already have a registered cable address ¢ New York, and

we do not have sufficient business from any other point to

warrant the expense of a registered cable address

¢
£




St, Paul, Minn., April 2, 1928. A4

" va n
.

* . < X
General Traffiec Manager,

il

1

I think you will be
covering a recent trip made by our
Team to Duluth. This was entirely an invitation affair,
not solicited in any way by our boys. I judge from the
letter from Rev, Alfred Beaudin and the four newspaper
articles thaet they neot only behaved themselves very well
but also played good basket ball, and in addition secured
some publicity for the Forthern Pacifie,

lease return the enclosed papers.




8t., Paul, Minn., April 2, 1928, (43 §

¥r. Js G, Woodworth,
Viece Freslident.

Referring to talk we have had today about the pay-
ment of gommissionsg on milk shipments on the Camas Prairle:

I am not satisfled, in view of ‘ths figures sub-
mitted to me by Mr. Onslos &g tc the amount of business whisch
we are doing on the Grangeville and Stitea branches, that 1t
18 to our advantag e to pay these ecommissions. I feel q;ite
gertain that the payment of them may react to our prejudlee
if there 18 any :L» nee that thelr payment to sgents on the
Camas Preirie can be invoked es a precédent for demand of
similar payments by agents on Northern Faeific ralls,

I wish you would look further into this gueation
taking tLa matter up, if necessary, with representatives of
the (Operating Department now here, and give me an expression.
of your views as to what we ought to do.

(Signed) CHARLES DONNELLY.




Apes) 2, 1928,

Dear lir, Gays

Herewith copy of statement summarizing AFE

approvals as of March 31, 1928,

Yours very truly,

¥r, B4 As Gay, Secretary,
Forthern Pacific Rallway Co.,
34 ¥assau 8t., ¥ew York City.

o




St.Paul, ¥inn., April 2, 1928,

¥r. ¥. G, Sloan,
Agsistant to Viece FPresident.

Herewith copy of statement summarizing AFE

approvals as of Rarch 31, 1928,




. . april 2, 1938,
o

Personal
My dear lir. Gay:

%e find it necessary to be careful to give to Twin City
pepers informetion about the Northern Pacific that at the eame time
ie being given out in New York. In other words, if the papers here
recelve over the wire from New York informaticn which is given out
there by some of our officers and which 1e also 2vailable here but
not furnished locelly, we get into trouble. What I am leading wp
t0 is that if My, Elliott should decide to give out a statement
commenting on the annuel report, the statistical section of which
has been sent 10 you for use at the annual meeting, I wish you would
let me know by wire, and along whet lines he ie commenting, so that
we oan arrange to furnish local popeéers gimilar information before
they get it over the wire. It is my reccllection, however, that
Er. Elliott doee not usually issue a statement on the annual repors
until the complete report ie ready; on the other hand, I recall
that some of the newspepers are repreesented at the snnual meet
to whom copies of the statistical report have been awvailable. I
Mr., Z1liott is not going to comment for the newspapers, probably all
we will do here i85 to let the loeal papers know that the annual neet-
ing is being held and show them a copy of the statistics. Of course
the general remarks in the report furnieh bLetter material for a news-
paper etory than does the statistical section and when the complete
report is ready a story will undoubtedly be prepared for the newe~
papers loecally and perhepe along the line,

In any event, the important thing iz to be able to furnish
the loeal papers with information that may be given out in New York
and I will greatly appreciate 1t if you will tip me off as to what ig
1ikely %o be done thers.

Very truly yours,

.Iz'.r. E. A. Cay, Seoretary,
Northern Pacific Ry Co.,
34 Nassau Street, New York City.




St. I‘BU.l, Minﬂ-, f‘&")ril 2’ 19280

G

Mr. R. %. Clark,
General Traffic Manager.

I return the copy of ¥r, Hughes' letter of
March 31 to ¥r. Zapffe about the proposed ircon and steel
industry in ¥ontana, and thank you for letting me see it,

For your information, following are the figures
which I have furnished Mr, Bates, of the Livingston Chamber
of Commerce, representing the average yearly purchase of
stesl products for the five-year perlod through 1837 for
use west of the North Dakota-lontana state line:

Rolled steel wheels . 620 net tons
gteel rail . «21,000 gross tons
Angle bars . « 2,400 net tons
Track spikes . e« 1,170 net tons
Track bolts . . 600 net tons




- AT mamood
ALl e D Ue e

dalonoy, era
) Y oo

hicage, wes recglived by i e Clarx,

i

snded to gend

2 similar ;yf' ;5 y the Forthern Pacifie, I taink I rh;uld
tell yu ths the present time I know of no opportunity
o

fio organization for meking use of your

in the Northern
gervices,

VYery truly vours,

‘nol,

Mr., William G, Wil%,

1308 North Monroe Street,
Spoksne, Vashington,




St. Paul, Minn,, April 2, 1928,

Dear ¥r, Andersan:
Refarring %o your March 14 and to
my wire of Earch 263

I now return duly spproved AFE for ventilating

mine and providing escapementway for workers in

and No. 5 mines at Roslynm,

Very truly yours,

Encl.

¥r. C. C. Andersen, General Manager,
Northwestern Improvement Company,
Seattle, Washington.




8t. Paul, Minn,, April 3, 1928,
e X

&t

¥r. H. W. Byerly,
General Immigration Agent.

There was referred to vou a copy of Er. Don-
nelly's letter of February 10 to Frank G, Harrise
Businese Manager of the Queen City Sun at v1rginia, Min-
nesota, in connection with the Minnesota booklet.
Apparently you sent him some cuts, of which, according %o
the attached letter, he has made some use. Will you
please write him further in response to his inquiry as
to whether the ocuté should be returned to you or whether

he may forward them to Mr. Brown, of the Chisholm Tribume-
Herald?




St. Paul, Minn,, April 2, 1928,K5

Dear 8irs

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of Mareh
14 transmitting copy of the original train -order issued July 1;
1888, which you are willling to donate for placing in the Veteran's

Association headquarters at 8t., Paul.

We are glad to have thls in our collection and appreciate

your interest in the matter,

Very truly yours,

Mr, Wn. laird,

Pullman, Washington,




St. Paul, Minn,, April 2, 1028, XB

Dear Sl

I thank you for your letter of March © about the two
photographs which you are willing to donate for exhibition in
the Veteran's Association headgquarters at St, Paul,

Your interest in this collection is appreviated, end if
we find that the availlable space wlll enable us to display these

photographs I will write you further,

Yours very truly,

Mr, Pat J. Harrington,
Yardmaster,
3t. Paul, Minnesota,




8t. Paul, Mimnn., April 2, 1628,
1:;5

Dear Mr, Andersont
Referring to your letter of March 8, File (G-350%
We would like very mich to receive for placing in the

Veterants Association headquarters at 8%, Paul the items men-

tioned in your letter, and I am sure they will be of interest

to all concerned,

Yours very truly,

Mre J¢ Pe Anderson
Shop Superintenden%,
Brainerd, Minnesota,




St. Paul, Minn,, April 2, 1928,
KS

Deay Sirs

I have your letter of March 13 about the photographs

which you have and which you would be willing to donate for

placing in the Veteran's Assoclatlion headquarters at St. Paul,
Ve would be pglad to receive Item No., 2 - "View of Como

Shops taken Irom Hamline Avenue and Great Northern trecks -

1g92",

3 very truly,

Mr, Jos, Eckblom,
1507 Albany Streeb,
8t. Paul, Minnesota,




April 2, 1008, B

s, ot
P len %
s JASRY ".:' 1

Dear
I have your letter of Harch 30, together with an oube
line for an article about the Vorthemn Paelfic Dining Car Departe
ment to be sulmitted to the American Restawrent magazine.
- Ve will endeavor to obtain the informetion and photographs

you request and they will be forwarded to you in due course,

Yours very truly,

ir, 8, Armour Macaulay,
282 Jorth B8th Street,
Quinecy, Iliinols,




8t. Paul, Minn,, April 2, 1928,
Kb

Mr, F, E, Williamson,
Viece President.

I enclose bocklet published by the Union 8witch &

Signel Company containing reprint of an article published in

the Railway Age of August 6, 1927, entitled "Santa Fe Train

Control Aids Traffic”,




to your recent c¢all at this office:

wiRach M. Donneldy has filled

nis various busi-

. Leonard A, Hardell,

¢ Corporation Trust Company,
ecurity Bullding,
inneapolis, Minn.




St. Paul, Minn., April 2

|

enclose ceircular letter from

Assoclation,

of the Committee on Prevention of Highway

' 5

Crossing Accidents, and the proposal to distribute a
careful crossing campaign booklet, Will you please advise
if you think it desirable for this company "o make a dis-
tribution of this booklet and if seo, the number of copies

you think should be purchased.

&




April 8, 1988, .4

Mr, R, J. FEenderson,
Traffic Manager, ¥,0.&
Bullders fzehange,
dinneapolls, linn,

By . ", Se Ebb,./

Agsistant to President, ¥ D, &
Bullders "xehange,
Hinneapollis, iinn,

Gentiemen;

@ scknowledge receipt of your letter of the
€¢th ultimo, with respect to our conferences in regard
to the financlal condition of the ¥innesots and Inter-
national Rallway Company, -

A preliminary reading of your letter is dis-
sppolnting because it does not disclose any helpful sug-
gestions, On the other hand, we think you are bringing
up a number of things that are irrelevant to the questions
we bave been discussing emd that some statements are made
that are elther inaccurate or temd to convey an erronecus
impression. -

Mr. Clark is leaving the city today to be gone
for about a week., On bis return we will make reply to
your letter,

Yours very truly,

nersl Lraific

s
L&

(Soad) R Cl
-"\

(Sgd) J. H. Poore

xecutive ‘eesistant, N,P. Wy,




B, Willismson,
Vice rresident.

ferring to your letter of Harch 28 and
returning proncsed contragt with ¥p. J. ¥ Bve of Ven-

the

- S n
O Ll es

R. H. Rell,
Assistant




=

Dear Sir:-

Referring to your letter of

1 am sorry that you did’: 8 the copy
of the radio address on "The Railroad

-

Movement" previously forwarded to you [ am, however,

e

forwarding two coples with thils letter,

ey truly,

¥r. ¥. H, Chesbrough,
“tandard 011 Company,
lankato, MHinne:




mson,

attach copy of a letter I I

ave regcelived

g e e e B A AR PN o
regarad to emploves trarns] ] C
&

to Camas Prairie
Railroad service.

have your views

on the guestion raised




Dear Sir:e
Referring to your circular letter of March

[}
29

T return card showing the number of employes 1in
& pL0Yy

s
St. Paul as of karch 31, 1926, 1627 and 1928,

Yours very truly,

r. %, H, Hackiashon,
Fmployment Hanager,
Citizens Allliance,
201 Robert Street,
St, Paul, ¥innm,




Dear Mr, Coman:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of
Mareh 29, about assignment of contract of June 2, 1916,
covering equipping of logging flat cars with turtle back

bunks by R, H, Lamson to the Lamson Logging Company. 1

have executed the acknowledgment of our consent to this

assignment and return copy for delivery to the Logging

Company. Copy bearing the approval of our Law Department,
together with duplicate original of the assignment, has
been filed with the Assistant Secretary,

Yours very truly,

encl,
CCc-Mr, R, H, Relf.

Mr, W, E, Coman,
Assistant to President,
Seattle, Washington,




i

s witd B

tion

on o

¥r, J. G, Woodworth.




April 3, 1928, 1) §

Dear Mr,., Holdeng

Answering your letter of March 27 about the Vyoming
North and South Line.

I do not understand just what you mean by filing
some sort of paper now with the Interstate Commerce Commis-
sion. It would seem that it would be suffieient for you to
opposé the construction of this line when application 1is
made for a renewal of the permit; this I think the Burling-
ton should deo.

The Northern Pacifie is in a somewhat different
position, because when the enterprise was first launched we
indicated to the lNiles City people that we would not oppose
it, and I should not want to say definitely at this time
that we would wish to oppose it now.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) CHARLES DONNELLY.

Mr, Hale Holden,
President, CB&Q R.R.Co.,
Chiecago, Illinois,

¢e~lr, Ralph Buddgs




April 3, 1928.

Dear 8ir:
I have your letter of Mareh 17.

I cannot say definitely at this time that I will
be able to attend the celebration in connection with the
completion of our Redwater Branch, but I hope very much to
be able to do so, In any event, you may be ecertala that
the Northern Pacific will be well represented at the cele~
bration.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) CHARLES DONNELLY.

Mr. R. P. Reinemer,
Secretary,

Circle Chamber of Commerce,
Cirele, Montana.




April 3, 1928,

Dear Mr., Sloane:

Your letter of March 26 was received in my absence,
but my assistant, Mr, Willis, took up promptly the question
of finding employment for lrs, Schenker, and I enclose a
memorandum from him indieating that progress is being made,

I think we will be able to make some arrangement for her

within ths next few days, and I will advise you definitely
when this has been done.

Sincerely yours,

(Signed) CHARLES DONNELLY.

Mr, John Sloane,
575 Fifth Avenue,
New York, N. Y.




st. Paul,

Dear Mr., Comang

{ have your letter of March 31 with reference to

the report of the Secretary
League, covering the meeting held at Seattle March 16
this had come to my attention before I had forgotten

of the Columbia Basin Irrigation

L4
o
{ 4

-
$ 3
o L

I was interested to note whet Mr, Creen : L
the ;ud; and short haul clamse, our stand with reference 1
this matter, as you know, has been definitely taken and
ﬁnnuuﬂced and we will want to hc vovy earéeful to eveld deing
hing ““ich can be construed as an attempt on the part of
the Northern Pacific fto revive ‘f long and short haul quese
tion. We have riven our assur in good faith to Spokane,
and we shall want to be care to live up to 1it.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) CHARLES DONNELLY.

M * s P olan I
\gsistant “u the ”1 sident,
nern Pacifie¢ Rallway ,-_.\;.,

ashi: ‘}’,: Olle

13 A agr -~ S
ioodworth:




1130am ’_

St. Paul, Minn,, April 3, 1928, ¥, J, Berry,
Spokane.

v

Your wire Re15 date E E Nelson Mailed March 30 eut new
cafe-coach to C O Martin Yalkima Ya: are suthorized to esk
Martin to maill to you after it serves his purpose for use
Moscow and Pullmen Please return to this office Regret have
no mats Glendenning of Spokesman Review used cut and will
probably let you have mats Please send clips.

F W DeGuire




St. Pc‘:).l.‘l., I‘a’[jj“.-.;l., t".pl‘il 5’

Desar Sir:
I hand you herewith & series of "shorts" for the column

forthcoming issue of Passenger Traffic, which you will

in the
please give to Mr. Cook, the Editor.

Yours very truly,

encle.

Mr, B. M. Decker,
General Agent, NPRYy.,
Philadelphia, Pa.




9'1 Ln. ] t’f’ri:’:

Kr. R, W. Clark,
General Traffic Manager

1 bta papers are self=-explanatory.
Clarke, of rl 8% vant GCompany, was a very good friend
of nmine when 1 TaB in Boston and thev ¢o guite a sub-
gtential businese., 1 suppose Kr. ulwﬂson has friendly
relations with that company, but if there is any 4iffi-
oulty in getting any of thelr business T might be able to
accomplish aamuthiug with Clarke,

imeé when vou s¥e in Boston you
to Hyde Park and eall on him,
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Paul, Minn,, April 3, 1938,

-

F. E. Williamson,
Vice Precident.

neferrinz to my letter of March © about

locomotive mileage statistics:

gan yvou now favor me with a reply?




Paul, Minn., April 3, 1938.

Dear Mr. Sloan:

1 enclose application for membership in
Veterans' Association by ¥r. Edward A, Gay, Secre
and ﬁs;istant Treasurer of the OT“'ny at New York
aleo enclose his check for §2 for dues.

Mr. Gay has forwarded the application through
me as he did not know the name and address of the secre-
tary of the Association, I am ,1vin; him this information.

then you commmicste with Mr. Cay he may be addressed as

’crﬁtnrf 1 Asst, T easurer,
ia-i‘u 11““'_\' AG..
u4 Nassau wt., few York City.

VYery truly yours,

jecretary,
ifis Veterans' Assoclation,




Dear 8irt

Thank you for your letter of Maroh 30 enclos~
ing cne from Professor Young. 1 am zlad he finds an
im'rovwwvnt in the handling of the nizht train from
Puluth, OQur r**wrt indicate that the train is being

ell "nflcd. 1 had not previously heard of any rough
hwidliﬁb on the part of the switching crews at Salnt Fau
and Minnespolis in switching thlu tr*in, but in view of

rofaauer Young's oriticism I will have thot looked into
too.

Very truly yours,

elfhilh) L. V. o' Wii wotdiNe N

7\

5 f ._1‘ w " *
ren b Vnrtn
Bt: Paul,




April 5, 1938.
P 1

Dear 21r:

Answering your letter of March 39 addressed
jointly to Mr. Budd and me:

1 have today executed and returned to ¥r, Mar-
tin supplemental egreement modifying the agreement of
July 27, 1923, concerning the ownership of four hundred
ghares of xidiana Hational Benk of Billinge stook which
will permit of the Oreat Northern disposing of 1ts interest
in thic stock as proposed. The agreement will undoubtedly
reach you for your signature very shorily.

Very truly youre,

s RO :'7‘7?.“\
(igned) CHARLES DO \\

Hale Holden, President,
CB&Q Railroad COmMDANY,
chicago, Illinois.




April 3, 1928,

Dear Birs
Referrinz to your letter of March 263

1 have executed on behalf of the Northwestern
Improvement Company and herewlth re yturn, in quadruplicate,
supplemental egreement modifying the s reemvnt of July 27,
1923, with regpect to the squal o mership of four hunfrea
shares of the capital stock of the ¥idland National Bank
of I illinto, fontana, by the Oreat Northern, uurlington
and Horthern Iacific. %hen the agreement has been com-
pleted please send T0 me a QUﬂlic"te orl#inﬁl for the files
of the Northwestern Improvement Company.

fery truly youre,

Encl,

¥r. G. R. Martin, Vice Ir“‘ifcnﬁ,
great Northern Railway Company,
8t. Paul, Minnesota,




St. Tu:l., 21‘.11'1‘3., :xpril 5; 1928-

¥r. ¥®. C. Sloan,
iset. to Vice President.

A few days ago a representative from New York
of the Eguitable Life Assurance Society called on me to
discuss a proposal which he made to Mr. Lyddon, Shop
Superintendent at South Tacoma, with respeot to a salary
savings insurance plan for our shop employes at that point.
He intimated to me that Mr, Lyddon seemed to be im“rer.ed
with the proposal and I would like to ascerialn if that
is & fact., Cmn you have an inguiry directed to Nr. Lyddon
ubiln for his views? Incidentally, I am nmot at all
certain that we would be disposed to glive favorable con-
gideration to the plan even if Nr. Lyddon thinks well of
it, but I would like to have his reaction to confirm or
otherwise the statement that was made to me,




405 pm
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©

Saint Paul April 3 1838

W E Coman
Seattle

Your letter Mareh 12 about retiring Yardman Stout NP Terminal
Company Because of very strong objections on part of Union
Pacific to granting special pension to employes not eligible under
pension rules to regulat pension allowance Mr Sproule has
withdrawn hie alternative suggestion and now recommends going along
with original recommendation Terminal Company board to allow Stout
to remain in service until October 18239 Siop While I think
alternative plan was a better one to follow I am willing in view

of precedent already established to agree to continue Stout until
he has acquired twenty years service assuming his physical condition
is such as to justify that course 8top Unless you see some
serious objection I will so advise Messrs Sproule and Gray D-8

Charles Donnelly




8t. Paul, Minn., April

Dear Sir:
I return ¥r. ¥W. L. Shattuck's letter of

¥arch 23 addressed to you, requesting information with

Pl

respect to the outbound tonnage from the Gilmore and

pittsburgh in ldaho during 1837, You may arrange 1o
furnish the information, of which I would like to hawve
a CU:‘Y ®

Yery truly yours,

Encl.

Mr, W. N. Blchler, Mansger,
Gilmore & Pitteburgh RR Company,
Armstead, Montana.




8t. Paul, Mimn., April 3, 1938.

“n "~
S ey

Mr, F. . Willliamson,
Vice President.

Angwering your letter of March 13 about lMr. R. B. webdb,
Coal Agent at Cle Elumi

1 think there can be no guestion about his service hay~-
ing been continuous since Kay 1903; since thes he has been elther
in the exclusive employ of the Railway Company or the improvement
Company or jolintly employed by those companies. In any event,
during the time that he was carried for full time on the Improve-
ment Company payrolls, the Improvement Company has billéd againet
the Rallway Company for one-half of his compensation., Therefore,
for pension purposes, his service ma) be considered zs continuous
upon the understanding that, when pensiored, the pension allowance
will be assumed by the Railway Company anc She Improvement Company
in proporticn to his service with each company.

E¥r. ¥ebb and his wife now receive annual transportiation
on the Northern Pacific under the recent arrangement whereby Xr,
vebb is now ocarried for one-half of his compensation on the Railway
Company payroll and for the other one~half on the Improvement Com-
pany payroll, and the transportation now furnisghed has the aporoval
of Mr. Andersen. 1 think, before extending the transportation
privilege to other members of Mr. Webb's family, the matter should
be taken up with Mr. Andersen for his approval.

AR :..['*;;;.,!«L]g ?"‘»

|




S5t, Paul, #ipn,, April

Watson,
“ay Commissioner.
Referring to your letter of April 2, about
rental adjustment on lease Ko, 2023¢ e Pacific
arehouse Company for the ten-year period beginning

Mey 1, 1928

I approve your recommendation that the present

rental of $11,750 be comtinued for the ensuing ten-year

-

period,




April 3, 1928, AS-}

My dear Nr, Veauclain:

have to acknowledge and thank you for your

telegram of April 2 about the death of ¥Mr. F, G, Prest,

formerly Director of Purchases of this company. Your
expresslon of sympathy will be conveyed to ¥r. Prest's
family and to his many friends here.

Very truly yours,

¥r., S, ¥, Vauclain, President,
Baldwin Locomotive “Works,
Philadelphla, Pa,




Baldwin locomotive

>

=2
-

iearned of the sudden death

. Prest for many years asso-

th your company. Please extend
¥

iends my sincere sympathy."

e
of Mr. :
clated wi
to all fr

Yours very truly,

P. G, Prest,
Summit Avenme,

™ 3 P
anl, Mimn,




Western Union Telegram

St Paul Minn April 3 028

Howard Flliott Chairman
Northern Pacific Railway Co
34 Nassau Street New York City

Estimated earnings fourth week March in thousands

Freight 2060 increase 121
Passenger 259 decrease 30
Miscellaneous 200 decrease 1
Total 2519 increase 90

Total for month 7789 increase 468 or

Cars loaded locally for month 63800 increase 3249 accounted
for as follows:

Increases: Grain 364
Logs 1422
Coal 297
Miseellaneaus 443

Merchandise 100
Livestock 50
Forest Products 2

ronnections 16218 decre 20 ounted for as

Et. Paul Division 133
Dakota 20¢
Yellowstone )
.‘.Ontulla 3)"1
Idaho 16
Pasco 227

e 445
lgo 106
y itn 41
eat l 87
acoma 102

g eastern district 1lncreased 1223 cars received from

decreased 235 cars GCGrain loading western district
141 cars received from comnections increased 52 cars,

this year 604 cars compared with 580 last year
connections 560 cars compared with 566 last year.




Potato loading this year 3359 cars compared with 2206 last
year received from connections 146 czars compared with 57 last
year,

Weather conditions during last week generally mild with
moderate temperatures Had considerable rainfall Idsho Division
and along coast and light snowfall Montana dnd Yellowstone
Divisions,

Charles Donnelly




St., Paul, Minn,, April 3, 1928, A4

Mr, S, A, Wilder,
Asst, to Vice President.

Referring to your letter of the 3rd instant, in
regard to employes on the Stites Branch turned over to the
Camas Prairie;

Yesterday we sent to Mr, Williamson a letter whiech
we had received from Mr., Gray with respeect to transfer of
employes from the Northern Pacific to the Camas Prairie with
retention of seniority rights on the Northern Pacifiec. . Mr,
Gray does not think it proper that these employes, other
than train and engine men, should retain their rights on
the Northern Pacific and Mr, Williamson has been asked to
express his views. Until that has been done I believe it
would be better not to reply to lir, Johnson's letter to
you of the 31st ultimo,

Thls is true, however: The Camas Prairie pension
plan has now gone into effeet and it provides that employes
transferred from either parent line to the Camas Prairie
shall have service with that line considered when pensions
are being computed. Both the Camas Prairie and the Northern
Pacific have group insurance plans and all of the employes
of both companies may be considered to be fully protected
both as to group insurance and pensions, and when the ques-
tion of senlority rights is definitely determined, I think
you will be 1n a position to make reply to NMr, Johnson's
letter,




Dear Mr, Martin:

Referring to your letter of the £6th ultimo
to Mr, Kenney in regafd to Great Northern contribution
toward the deficit of the Northwestern Poultry Show at
Fargo:

The Northern Pacific has agreed to make a similar
centribution and veucher for that amount is now being put
through the accounts,

Yours very truly,

¥r, G, R, ¥Hartin, Vice President,
Great Northerr Rallway Company,
St, Paul, Minnescta,




St. Paul, Minn., April 3, 1928,

¥

Watson,
S T

of Way Commissioner,

Referring to your letter of April S5:
This will be authority for the Western Right eof

Way Agent to maeke draft on Mr. P. Be Lacy, Treasurer, for

£6,000, in connectlon with advance by the Northwestern Improve=-

ment Company on account of construction of building for the

Puyallup & Sumner Fruit Growers Assoclation at Puyallup.




St. Paul, Minn.) April 3, 1928.

Dear Sirs
I ascknowledge receipt of your letter of March 30 and

thank you for your interest In forwarding the various relics

for exhibition in the Veteran's Association headquarters at

St. Pauli

Yours very truly,

Mr, Truman W, Freeman,
609 F Street,
Centrelia, Washington.




April 3; 1928, XS5

Dear ¥Mr, Wright:

I return letter whieh we received today directed to

Mr. We S, Palmer, President and General MNanager of the Horthe

western Pacific Railroad Company, San Francisco, Californis, in
envelope addressed to Mr., Donnelily. The enclosures pertain te
points on our line which will be retained here pending recelpt
of further advice from you.

Yours very truly,

Ire« Roy Ve Wright,
Managing Editor, Ralilway Ago,
30 Church Street, New York Clty.




St. Paul; Minn,, April 3, 1928, K5

Dear Sir:

I enclose two coples of Form 7298 which I shall be

glad if you will nave filled in,“returning one copy to this

office.

Yours very truly,

encl.

Mr, R. E. Hammond,
Assistant Master Mechanie,
Staples, Minnesota.




St, Paul, Minn.; April 3, 1928,
K8

Mr, E« E« Nelson,
Passenger Traffic Manager.

Have details and schedules been arranged for the

week-end trips of school children to the Twin Cities, as des-

cribed in the attached paper?




April 3, 1928, EB

Dear Mr, Eriesong

I have your letter of March 27 which was addressed to
the Northern Pacific Rallway.

The Advertising Department has advised me that the Trie
bune ias on our regular schedule which will start about April 15,
This schedule will be a substantial one, The advertising to
which you refer, and which appeared in the Brainerd Dispateh and
in the St, Cloud Journal Press, was authorized on two occasions
recently to call attentlon in a conspicuous way to low fars to
S5t, Paul and Minneapolis, This space was confined to daily pepers
which explains why none was used in the Tribune,

The Passenger Department, belleving that there is newa
value to announcements of reduced fares, advises editors in the
territory affected. These ltems are submitted, of course, on the
basls only that they contain elements of news, whieh would be re-
Jected by the editor 1f his appraisal of news did not permit him to
80 rogard the ltems submitted,

When you come to 8t, Paul I would be glad to have the
privilege to discuss this matter with you more fully; likewise, we
would be pleased to explain to you reasons why we believe unifie-
cation of the Northern Pacific and Great Northern would be bene=
ficial to the entire Northwest.

Yours very truly,

Mr, George E. Erlcson,
Editor, The Brainerd Tribune,
Brainerd, Minnesota,




April 3, 1028,
X8

Dear Mr, Rachling
Thank you for your letter of March 30,

i1 can appreciate Mr, Sandera! reaction to copy sube
mitted t5 the News Tribune carrying afternoon release., Unfore
tunately, however, in handling stories for system wide release
it is to our advantage to release for afternoon papers, since
there are many more of them than morning papers.

Ve appreciate the splendid use the Hews Tribune has
made of some of the stories we have submitted to you, eand I
will endeavor to place in your hands from time to time, more
erticles which will be exclusive to the News Tribune., In res-
ponse to your query, we endeavor to supply the newspapers in
the various territories each month with information about the
retirement of outstanding veterans,

With kindeat personal regards, I an

Yours very truly,

ir, H. Hes Rachlin,
Managing Editor,

The Duluth Vews Tribune,
Duluth, Mimnesota,




e,

St, Paul, Minn., April 3, 1928, A4

Mr, R. W, Clark,
General Traffle Manager,

Replying teo your pencil memorandum on Mr.
Burnhanm's letter to you of the 24th ultimo:

Under the contract of December 1, 120€, the Creat
Northern has the right to require the construction of such
racks as it deems necessary for the proper conduct of its
business, and if we should be unwilling to construct the
additional trackage they have the right to submit the ques-
tion of necessity to arbitration. It seems to me that in
a case suech as that covered by the attached papers we would
not get anywhere in trying to oppose the extension of the
existing spur track,

The language of this contract with respect to the
construction of additional trackage is the same as in the
contract with the Great Northern and the O-W_ R, ,R.& N. cover-
ing trackage from Tacoma to Vancouver. Under the latter
contracts it is my understanding that both the Great Northern
and the 0-W _R,R.% N. have at different times constructed
tracks for their exclusive service, and it seems clear that
as a practical matter they can force the extension of the
existing spur track to serve the proposed lettuce warcehouse
if they desire to do so., Whether the cost of that extension
would be borne by the Northern Pacific and added to the val-
uation, or whether the Great Northern would pay the cost 1tself,
I am not so c¢lear about, but I presume that if the track 1s to
be constructed, we would prefer to construct it so that we
would have a right to secure business from the warehouse if
we were able to do so.




Mr, M, M, Goodsill,
General Passenger Agent,
I attach file of papers I have received from
Mr, Jacobus with respect to payment of entrance fee of
Northern Pacific Bowling Team in the Twin City Bowling
Tournament,

As you know, our stand with respect to contri-
butions to bowling teams was changed because of the

recommendatlion of the Traffic Department. I shall, there-

fore, be glad if you will handle this matter with Mr. Jacobus

and this office will approve whatever contribution you care

to recommend.




St, Paul, Mimnn,, April 3,

Mr, J. L, Watson,
Right of Way Commissioner,

Mr. Donnelly has been asked to approve a proposed
contract covering cost of renewing part of the floor in the
Northern Pacific freight house at Vancouver, B.C,, now under
lease to the Auto Assembling and Unloading Company at a
rental of 4,200 per year.

As I understand it, the lease provides that the
lessee will bear the cost of repairs, except reasonable
wear and tear. Late in 1€Z5 or early in 1924 we expended
nearly 5,000 on repeirs to this floor, and if it now has
to be renewed again it makes a pretty heavy item to charge
against the rental credits., Can you let me have a state-
ment showing what our income and outgo has been with respect
to thls freight house since the present lease was made; also,
in connection with repairs of this character, do we make any
check as to what is reasonable wear and tear which we must
pay for,and what 1s maintenance cost which under the lease
should be borne by the lessee?




o

St. Paul, Minn,, April 3, 1928, A4

5 i

lay Commissioner,

Replying to your letter of the 2nd instant, in
regard to the Flint roadster which was turned over to your
department for use &n the Redwater Branch:

If there is no further use for this machine, I see

2

no objection to selling it. I think, however, before accept-

ing an offer from any employe of the company, an endeavor

i1
I

should be made to secure an offer from some automobille
dealer in Glendive, and whichever offer is the highest

shoulid, o arse, be accepted.




St. Paul, Minn., April 3, 1928,

¥r, P, B, Lacy,
Treasurer,

I return herewith the letter which Mr, O0'Malley
received from the Director of the French Athletic Club at
Duluth, also the newspaper clippings. These have been
noted by Mr., Clark and myself and we both think that fine

work was accomplished by your team, They are certainly to

be congratulated and 1 am sure that you, too, must take

considerable pride in the way the Club has developed under

your guldance,




St Paul Minn April 3 1928

Howard Flliott Chairmen
Northern Pacific Railway Co
34 Nassau Street New York City

Shall appreciate having Car Yellowstone returned to
StPaul as soon as convenient.

Charles Donnelly

Charge 1




St Paul Minn April 3 1028

B 0 Johnscn
1831 North New Hampshilre Ave

Hollywood California

Message received and will arrange for stopover at

Grand Canyon,

B Gottsechald




Mr, Bennett:

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of Marech 16,

& -

enclosing copy of a train order issued at Brainerd on
27, 1889, which has been contributed by
'or exhibition in the Veterans' Association
t. Paul, 7Please express to Nr, Brooking
appreciation for this contribution.

1

Very truly

Bennett, Agent,
hern Pacific Railway Co,,

ngston, Montana,




Dear Sir:-
Your letter of #March 50 to Wr, B, O, Johnson,
requesting information regarding Miss Theodore Allen,

has been received during his absence from the city.

date of Mr, Johnson's return is indefinite, but your

'y L

inquiry will be brought to his sttention at the first

opportunity,

Very truly yours,

Mr, J, Ty Longfellow,
Superintendent of Vity Schools,
[a Grande, Oregon,




St. Paul, Minn,, April 3, 1928,

This will ac

knowledge receipt of your letter of

vising that you have in your pos

sgession

of membership issued by the National Railroad

Association to Cyrus A. Spurling in July, 1886,

which you would be glad to loan for exhibition in the

Veterans' Association Headquarters at St.

Paul. Thile

tklis relic would doubtless be an interesting addition to

our collection, we hesitate to accept responsibility for

the return to you at some future date, However, your

interest in the matter is appreciated,

Yours truly,

Mr, ¥, C, Spurling, Agent,
Korthern Pacific Rallway Co,,
Terry, Montana,




8t,. Paul, ¥inn,, April 3, 1028

se for your approval as President of

International Railway Company AFE No,
back up lights to engines Nos,

APE No. 525 of 1928,

the placing of spread rods on wye tracks

Yours very truly,

Mr. W, H, Gemmell, President
M. & I, Rallway Company,
Brainerd, ¥inn,

-

at Hackensack.




St, Paul, Minn,, April 3, 1928. AS
 J 3 p F ]

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of March
19, transmitting various relics for exhibition in the
Veterans' Assoclation Headquarters at St, Paunl, The
items forwarded are indeed irteresting and the interest
of the employes who contributed is very much appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Wr, Fred -?"I‘Eisr.rup,
Superintendent
Livingston, Montana,




Healey:

Y

¢ forwarded to the Pullman Company &t

ysterday requests for half-rate Pullman trans-

in favor of Mr. and M¥Mrs, B, O, Johnson,

to Pregident, from Los Angeles to'¥Xansas

Santa Fe, and Kansas City to St, Paul via

Johnson has now wired asking that
transportation be ma read from

Grand Canyon and Grand Canyon to Kansas

it 1if you will, upon receipnt

of authority from Chiecago, issue the transportation in

that manner,




April 3, 1628,

¥y dear Mr, Elliott:

On Mareh £ last ¥r, Hughes prepared a memorandum
cutlining the negotliations he was bhaving with the Winnesota
Northern Pawer Company for gas and oil leases on the Glendive-
Baker Anticline in idontana. Since that date the Board has
approved leases in the Cabin Creek Area,

I now attach a ccpy of a letter dated April 2 which
I bave received from ¥r, Hughes in which he recommends the
granting of a permit to th Minnesota Northerm Power Sompany
e tcring certailn lands 1ln the Little Beaver Dome area at the
uth end of our holdings on the Glendive-Baker ]
‘r area to be covered by the permit is 5250.61
V‘

i and under the terms tentatively ugrecu upon the
Urpany will have the right to drill for a period of G;}

nths and theén to call for a lease for a term of ten years
or s0 long thereafter as 0il and gas is produced in paying
quantities, The royalty rates for gas are to be 2¢ per
thousand during the first three years of the lease; 3¢ per
thousand during the second three years: and 4¢ per thousand
thereafter. For o1l the rates are to be 172% for produetion
from depths 2500 feet and up; 15% from 6eptrs between 2500 and
3500 feet: and 12}% from depths 3500 feet and down,

I concur in ¥r., Hughes' recommendation that this
be granted and shall be glad if you will please have
taken at the Commlittee meeting to be held  tomorrow.

Very truly yours,

€rC.l,

Kr. BEoward ’llio?', thirnan,
Northern Pacific Rallway Company,
34 Nassau Street, jgw York Cigy.




8t, Paul, Minn., April 5, 1928,
KB

Mr.D. ¥, Lyons,
General Counsel,

The Great Northern, through Mr, Sims, submitted to
me late last week copy for the two attached pieces of printing
suggesting that they go out with the Note to Editor signed
jointly by the Great Northern and Northern Pacific. We felt
that your approval would be necessary. I so told Mr., Dorety,
who knows, of course, that you are in Washington,

Mr, Dorety said that Mr, Budd was very eager to have
the matter go out today and the Great Northern has proceeded
to mail the attached, sponsored only by the Great Northern, to
all on=line newspapers, local attorneys, Secretaries of Chambers
of Commerce, and members of all state commissions, About 2,000
of each were printed. If you desire, we could meke a similap
distribution on our line, avoiding duplication, using the name
Northern Pacific Railway Company in substitution for the Great
Northern.

I understand that ‘the copy was prepared by Mr. Dorety
at Mr, Buddt!'s direction.

I have discussed this with Mr. Donnelly.,




¥y dear Nr. Blliott:

The Hailuway Company leases %o the Tacoma Veneer
Company under a twenty year lesse dated January 1, 1833
Lots i3 to 18 inclusive, in Block 58, Tacoma Tide Lande,
ghown margined by red line on the attached plat.

The bueinees of this oconcern has developed 80 rapid-
ly during the pust five yeaxrs they must expand thelir plant
and to do eo they have negotianted a twenty year lease frox
the Tasuington Co=-Cperative Bgg & Poultry Ascociation covere
ing the adjoining Lots 17, 18 and 19 shown margined by black
line on the plat, thie lstter property having been sold to
the Poultry Assoclation by the Railway Company under a ten
year contyract in 1€28. The Veneer Company ask the Railway
Company for a new twenty year lesse covering Lots 12 to 18
80 as to make it co-terminus with the leage secured from the
Agesociation and in this proposed new lemse we have agreed to
the insertion of a clause to the effect that the Railway
Company will lease them Lote 17, 18 and 19 for the full term
of the new lesse if for any reason the ocontract of sale to
the Association should be cancelled by the Rajlway Cospany.

The new lease has been approved by the various
officers of the Bailway Colpany and I join with them recom-
mending it on the terme ousSlined in the attached report.

e have agreed with the lessee to continue the
rental at the rate of §350,00 per month for the firet five
year period of the nen lease, which {2 the eame rate they
have pald during the lagt five yeare and renresents a return
of 6f on the valuation. .

¥ill you please have this lease sudmitted at the
next meeting of the Board or Committee for formal approval?

Yours very truly,
Mr. Howard Tlliott, Chairman,

Rorthern Pacifio Ry. Co.,
34 Raseau Street, New York City.




ipril 3, 1928,

¥y dear ¥r. Elliott:

Answering your letter of March 3 about equipping Tifty
locomotives with Franklin driving Dox wedges:

we have not been able %o obtain from the Burlington a
copy of their detailed estimate for applying driving box wedges to
their locomotives, although a copy of our detalled estimate was
furnished to them, From this estimate the Burlington officers have
made an anslysis and comparison as follows?

Horthern Pacific Durlington

¥aterial £ 490,86 £ 403,48
S8tore Expense 29,45 26,00
Labor 42.39 6,00
Shop Expense 8.46 1.80
Transportation - .82

Total $§ 571.08 $ 436,90

In the class of locomotives covered by our AFE we have
been using cast iron shoes, but it is now proposed to replace them
with bronze shoes, Thie accounts for $70.85 of the excess cost for
material as compared with the Burlington inasmuch as the Burlington
are machining and reusing the bronze shoes that were on their loco-
motives; the remainder of the excess cost of material, so far as we
can tell, ie sccounted for by the different dimensions and probably
greater weight of the wedges that we propose to use.

The Burlington allows only $6 for machining and applying
eight wedges to & locomotive which, in the judgment of our mechan-
ioal officers, is entirely too low. Our cetinate is 221, In addi~-

. tion we have inciluded 521 for labor in applying the new shoes.




The items of Store Expense snd Shop Expense 1s propor-
tionate to the amount of material and labor involved.

It is the judgment of our mechanical officers that 1f it
were not for the faet that we are purchasing and applying new shoes
the cost of application should be approximately the same on esach
road although, as stated, we think the Burlington's estimate of 36
is altogether too low, However, we are not able to make a deialled
check of the Burlington estimate for the reason that we have not
been furnished with the information,

Yery truly yours,

My, Hownrd Elliott, Chairman,
Horthern Pacific Railway Company,
34 Rassau Street, Bew York City.




8t, Paul, ¥inn., April 4, 1938,

Mr, ¥. E. Williamson,
Vice President.

I have your letter of April 3 about replacing
existing planking with permanent conorete work, and the
relaying of track metal in the joint Northern Pacific-
areat Northern Occidental Avenue spur and exclusive
Northern Pacific crossover at Second Avenue, Seattle, at
an estimated agoregate cost of $4,846,

In view of Mr. Winder's opinion that there is
no alternative but to proceed with the work, you are
informally authorized to do so. Please haye improvement
papers submitted as soon at possible for formal approval,
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i Mr, Elliott:

1 enclose for your information

Er, Hughes' letter of April 3,
the Clendive-Redwater sales

Merch 1 to 15, inclusive,

yOXY XAl

il
A VAL




April 4, 1928,

Dear Mr. Pursglove:

I think I shall be in Was ington and, perhaps,
in Few York slong about the middle of April, but cannot say
definitely at this time.,

Very truly yours,

(Simed) CIIARLES DONNELLY:

Mr., Joseph Pursglove,
President,

The Pursglove Coal Mining Co.,
Union Trust Bullding,
Cleveland, Ohio.




April 4, 1928. D1

Dear Mr. Rlece:

I have yours of yesterday with your weekly review

article.

I don't think it at all likely that either of the
northern lines will change its dividend rate while the mer-

ger case is pending, and I see little chance of our getting

a decision in that case before the end of this year.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) CHARLES DONNELLY.

Mr. R. A. Rice,

Manager, Farmum, Winter & Co.,
710 Second Avenue South,
Minneapolis, Minn.




April 4, 1928,

Gentlemen;
I have your letter of Marech 29 englosing agreements

in eonnection with ecertificates of deposit issued in the

names of Mary Palmer Harper and Ellsworth Potter, and I re-

turn the agreements herewith, the offielal signatures of
the Northern Pagifie Rallway Company thereon having been
cancelled as suggested.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) CHARLES DONNELLY.

Je« P. Morgan & Co.,
23 Wall Street,
New York, N. ¥,




St Paul Minn April 4 1928

Jd W Cooper
. CB&Q
St Paul

Thank you for message about Car Yellowstone,

A M Gottschald




St., Paul, Minn,, April 4, 1928,

Mr, F, E, Williamson,
Vice President.

Car Yellowstone left FNew York deadhead this

morning on Pennsylvania train No, 25, due Chicago 8:00

A M. tomorrow, April 5, The Burlington has been asked

to move the car to S5t, Paul on first convenient train.




St. Paul, Minn., April 4, 1928, AS

Mr, B. W, Scandrett,
General Solicitor.

Referring to your letter of March 19, enclosing
agreement covering extension of contracts with the Moor-
head Inspection Bureau for inspection services at Duluth,
Butte and the Twin Cities:

The extension agreements have been executed on
behalf of the YVorthern Pacific and I return all copies to

you. When execution has been completed on behalf of all

interested lines, will you please arrange to have copy

bearing initials of our officers filed with the Assistant

Secretary.

encl,
ce-Mr, R, H, Relf,




St. Paul, Minn., April 4, 1928,

bp, F, B, Willlamson,
Vice President,

Referring to your letter of March 29, sub-
mitting Dakota Division voucher Fo. 16, covering expense
accounts for Agents at Jamestown, Bismarck and Carrington,
and calling attention to allowance for the Agent at James-
town of $20.00 whereas the present maximum expense allow-

ance is $15.00 per month:

The recommendation that allowance for the Agent

at Jamestown be increased from $15.00 to $20,00 per month
is approved, and Dakota Division voucher No, 16 for the
month of February has been signed and passed to the Aecount-

ing Department,




St, Paul, Minn., April 4, 1928, A5

Mr, F. E, Williamson,
Vice President.

Referring to my letter date about Car Yellowstone:
The Burlington will handle the car Chicago to

St. Paul on their traln 47 tomorrow, April 5. Please

oL

arrange to accept the car from that company upon arrival

at St. Paul.




St. Paul, Minn,, April 4, 1928, A4

nmy By W, SC&Y‘idI‘Gtt,
General Solicitor.

In accordance with your letter of the 2nd inst.,
I hand you herewith a couple of copies of three forms of
agreement which were referred to in some of our spur track
easementis,

In easements which refer to these contracts the
1iability clause 1s omitted because that feature is covered
by the contract itself, Otherwise, 1t is my recollection
that our standard easement form where no contract is entered
into 1s ildentical with the ecasement form where a contract
is entered into.

The three forms enclosed are:

Form 624, which was the form used generally over
our system.

Form 1616, used where the main line was used
Jointly with the Great Northern Railway Company,

Form 1617, used where the main line was used
by both the Great Northern and the 0-W,R,R,& N, Companies.
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St, Paul, Minn,, April 4, 1928, AS

kr, E. E. Nelson,
Passenger Traffic Manager,

I return papers together with statement from
the Kennewick Printing Company, covering the subscription

to the Kennewick Courler-Reporter for a period of one year

from April 1928, We will not require this paper in connee-

tion with the Clipping Bureau and no subscription will be
entered unless the Passenger Department desires to receive

the paper,

D Lt

e ¥ V., DeGUIRE




8t. Paul, Minn,, April 4, 1928, AS

Mr, J, L, Watson,
Right of Way Commissioner,

Referring to my letter to lr, FElliott of

March £2, regarding application of the Seattle Lighting

Company to purchase a portion of the Rallway Company's
property in Block 2, Burke's Addition, Seattle, at a
price of $5,564,00:

The sale of this property on the basis outlined
was approved at a meeting of the Executive Committee held

April 4, 1628,




St, Paul, Minn., April 4, 1928, AS

Mr, J, M, Hughes,
Land Commiss ioner,

Referring to your letter to me of March £6 and
my letter to Nr, Elliott of March 28, copy attached,
recommending proposed sale of 20 acres of land in the NE}
of Section 15-.23N-11E, King County, Washington, to P, F,
and W, J, Morrow, at a consideration of §12,000,00;

The sale of this property on the basis outlined

was approved at a meeting of the Executive Committee held

April 4, 1028, and you are authorized to complete the trans-

action,




St. Paul, Minn,, April 4, 1928, A8

Mr, J. L, Watson,
Right of Way Commissioner,

Referring to my letter to lir, Elliott of March
22, about application of the Laro Investment Company of
Portland to purchase a portion of the Railway Company's
property on our Yacolt Branch a short distance from
Vancouver, Washington, at a price of $500;

The sale of this property on the basis recommended
was approved at a meeting of the Executive Committee held
April 4, 1928, and you may arrange to complete the trans-

action,




8t, Paul, Mimnn,, April 4, 19028, AS

Mr,J, L, Watson,
Right of Way Commissioner,

Referring to my letter to Mr, Elllott of
March 19, regarding application of the Yakima County
Horticultural Union for a ten year lease coverinp por-
tion of our station grounds at Welkel, Washington, at
a rental of $S0 per year for the first five year period

of the lease:

At a meeting of the Executive Committee held

April 4, 1928, the issuance of a lease on the basis

recommended was approved,




St, Paul, Minn,, April 4, 1928, AS

Mr, J, L, Watson,
Right of Way Commissioner,
Referring to my letter to Mr, Flliott of March
26, about application of T. A, Sullivan for lease of some
property owned by the Rallway Company at the corner of

De Mers Avenue and Fourth Street, East Grand Forks, for a

period of ten years at a rental of $400 per year:

IL.ease of this property under the terms recommended
was approved at a meeting of the Executive Committee held
April 4, 1928, and you may arrange to complete the trans-

action.




St, Paul, Minn,, April 4,

Mr, J, L, Watson,
Right of Waey Commissioner,

Referring to your letter of April 4, about
application of the State of Washington to widen out the
Sunset Highway located on our right of way hetween
Talmage and Easton:

The issuance of an casement is approved and I

return it duly executed on behalf of the Railway Company,




Desy Epr, Coolt
I have your letter of /pril § in which you

eall attention to a full page devoted to the Horth

Coast limited in the Ap:il 1asue of the Mallway Journal,

e appreciate this 1iberal space,

I note what you sald regarding the May cone
vention spocinl, and your letter has bDoen passed on to
the advertising departuent for its considepration,

Your suggestion that the Horthern Facifiec
purchase copies of the Rallwuy Journmal for 1ts oporale
ing and mechanical people will bDe ealled %o the atiene

$ion of the provor offictals,

Yours very truly,

iire Eo (s Coolt, Nanaging Ed tor,
The failway Jowrnal,
27 No.afalle Tureet,

Chileago, Ill,

Copy for lr, ¥. E. Willlamson
ir, S, Zwight
iy, X, E, Nelson,




St.Paul, ¥inn., April 4, 1928,
il

Dear Sir:

1 have been following closely the news items
and editoricls which have been printed in the Fargo Forum,
particularly those to which you ealled my attentlon,

I agree with you that we should endeavor %o
meet this in some way but I would dislike very much to
endeavor to offset 1t with anything that 314 not have
the news merit which characterized tre news at which we
are striking. I have been closely in touch with the
Engineerts office regarding the Fargo building program
but only a day or two ago I was advised that progress
to warrant release of publicity has not yet been made,

1 have in mind preparing a rathey comprehensive story
when the release date arrives, for the approval of lr,
Hackenberg and yourself before submitting to the news-
paper, If you have any suggestions regarding an effective
means of combatting the things that have been dome 1

wish you would advise me. 1 appreciate your interest

in this matter and want you to know that we are eager

to co=operate with you.
Yours truly,

¥r, H. ¥, Ellsworth, Agent,
-
]

Pargo, !

1

L
L




St, Paul, Minn., April 4, 1928, AS

Mr., F, W, Sweney,
Comptroller,

Effective March 16, 1928, please add to the
special payroll the name of T. J, Cutler, Retired Mechan-
ical Superintendent, at a rate of $183.00 per month,

Mr. Williemson, who 1s receiving a copy of this letter,

‘will advise address to which check should be sent.

B, Williamson
R. H. Relf.




St. Paul, Minn,, April 4, 1928,

Mr, F, E, Williamson,
Vice President.
Referring to your letter of March 23, about
the case of T, J, Cutler, Retired Mechanical Superintendent:
1 have today instructed lMr. Swemey to place

Mr, Cutler's name on the special payroll at an allowance

of $183,00 per month, effective March 16, 19028,




St. Paul, ¥inn., April 5, 1928.

¥r., H., E, Stevens,
Chief Engineer.,

I enclose letter from Mr, W, P, VWiltsee,
Chairmen, Committee on Automatic Traim Control, American

Rallroad Assoeciation, about the meeting held in Chicago

on April 3, 1928, 111 you please advise if you think

the company should present testimomy and if so, approx-
imately how much time will be required; also, whether or

not you expect to attend the hearing.




My dear Mr, Hannaferd:

Referring to your letter of April Z, about
the two cars of cinders which we forwarded to White
Bear at your request:

1 attach hereto a letter from Nr. G. L.

g |

Jacobus, our Superintendent at Minneapolls, sbout

cars of cinders sent to you under date of November 15,

I think this 1s the most definite information that we
can procure as to the tomnage in the two cars 1in question,

Yours very truly,

¥ J. ¥, Fannaford, Jr.,
¢ /o Gordon & Ferguson, Inc,,
ts Paul, ¥inn,




Dear Sir:-

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of the
3rd instant, with which you enclose some pamphlets dis-
cussing train operatiom, and have passed the same to

illiamson, our Vice President in charge of
whom you *iil.ﬁoubtiese hear direct if
comments or criticisms to make.

Yours very truly,

= 1

. Jd. @, Chapline, President,
ca
e

J
lle Extension Univers ity,
ago, Iliinois,

b4
T @
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L

co~-Mr. ¥, filiamson,




St, Paul, Minn,, April 5, 1928, A4

E. Williamson,
President.

Replying to your letter of the Znd instant, in
regard to the use by the Milwaukee Company of non-joint
switches on the line between S5t, Paul and Duluth:

It was my understanding that the switches leading
to all non-joint tracks would be considered exclusively
Northern Pacifie¢, That being so, I do not think that any
addition should be made to the valuation on which the Kil-
waukee Company pays rental because of additions and better-
ments made to these switches, but think on the other hand
the arbitrary sum of %5,200 which we agreed should be
charged to joint account should be assumed to cover both

rental and maintenance of non-joint switches and tracks,




Marlor:

Dear MNr,
I have your letter of the 3rd instant, en-

clesing the proposed plan of the Bureau of Valuation
I am much obliged

for bringing land reports to date,
o far as the Northern
that 1t will not be

to you for sending this to me
4+ do

1 am hepeful
Taken as a whole
land

Paciflic 1s concerned,
in

for us te do very much,
a very substantial change

necessary
net believe there bas been
moreover, we are so far from recapture that 1t

necessary to spend a large sum of

would not appear to be
money to find a figure for which there would be no imme-

diate use,
Yours very truly,

Mr, C, Marlor, Land Assistant,
Presidents' Conference Committee,
208 W, Washington Street,
Chicago, Ill,

Gy




St .Paul,

Mr, J. G, Woodworth,
Vice President,

I have your letter of the 3rd instant, in
regard to payment to agents of the Camas Prairie of
commissions on milk and cream shipments.

In view of what has already taken place, 1
think there is no escape from payment of these commisslons,

and I am instructing lr, Sweney accordingly. As the Camas

Prairie Raillway Company has nothing to do with earnings

on strietly Northern Pacific business, I do not think it
advisable to try to arrange to have these commissions
paid in the first place Dy that company, but think rather
that the commissions should be pald direct to the agents

by the Northern Pacifie,

Williamson
Sweney




8t. Paul, Minn,; April 5, 1€=8.

¥r, F, W. Sweney,
Comptroller.

I attaeh copy of my letter of this date to lir,
Woodworth in regard to payment to agents on the Camas

Prairie of a commission of 10% on milk and cream shipments

moving over the Northern Pacific from Cames Prairle peints.

111 you please arrange for the payment of these commissions

as they are earned.




St, Paul, Minn,, April 5, 1028, A4

¥Mr, W, ' C, Sloan,
Assistant to Vice President,
Referring to your letter of the 22nd ultimo
to Mr, Johnsen, about the Scouth Tacoma Baseball Team,
and returning your file bherewith:
You may advise Mr, Zwight that the Rallway Com-
pany will donate $150,00 toward the expenses of this team

for this vear, it being understood that the new uniforms

that will be purecrased will last for probably three years.

If you will arrange to have voucher for the above amount

originated it will be approved,




April 5, l92g, A4

Dear Sir:-

1 have your letter ¢f the 30th ultime in whilch

you ask if the Forthern Pacific would take part in an

athletic meet which the Internatiomal Railrocad Athletic
League desires to held next fall.

The Northern Pacific General Office, St. Pavui,
a8 a baseball team which it might possibly be able to
send to this meet, but I would not want to say definitely
at this time that we would do so,

The Northern Pacific Railway Company does not

have & band,

r. A, A, Fendricks, President,
International Railroad Athletic
c¢/o Union Pacifie System,

. Portland, Oregen.







w. Clark,
General Traffic Manager.

ieferring to

alte RNV - p—
ok *The Columd

to receive,

recommendation after you ¢ had an opportunity to

book.




£, Stevens,

I attach our file about the reorganization
of the Western Group of the Presidents' Conference Com-
mittee, which in addition to the papers you have already
seen contains Mpr, Holden's letter dated March 22 addressed
to the members of the Executive Committee; also copies of

letters from Messrs, Sproule and Gorman and a proposed

reply to Mr, Holden whieh I drafted but which has not yet

been sent,
Mr. Dormelly has instructed that 1 obtain your
Mr, HBolden's proposal, '1th return of the file
you please let me have this, and ¥r, Donmelly will
to discuss the matter with Mr, Scandrett, I shall
glad if you will kindly let me have this as promptly as

posaible,




Hy dear Mr, Horst:

Upon my return from New York and Washington
I find your letter of March 18,

I understand our traffic department officers
have worked out an arrsngement for an ad in the April 15
issue of the Journal, of which you have been advised
through our representative at ¥ilwaukes.

Very truly yours
’

¥r. E. G. HorseSl,

Manager, General Advertieing,
The Milwaukee Journal,
¥ilwaukee, Wisconsin.
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1 enclose bill of the Pacific Laundry at
santa Barbara for $36,50 for laundering and gléaning
equipment on car Yellowstone while in use by Mr. Leffing~
well. I do not know what the rement i with Mr,
Leffingwell about paying for expenses of thie sort, and
I am therefore sending the bills to you, IT they should

the Borthern Pacific will arrange to have

5

1 t
here, 1T 1% it agreeable %o you and if you will
bilis.

nel.

ir. E. A. Cay,

Secretary & Asst.
Northern Pacifioc
34 Nassau 3Street,
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Mr, R € nning,
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inswering your letter o
report £« 27 has not yet baen

Our annual

am unable at this time %o give

Yy -y
:

havinz it publisghed in The

= o Sl i .
ENnawer ai 4]

=Y treat.

s ala

Mr, H. P. Spoon,
Aseistant to the President,
The Magazine of Wa Strees,

42 Broadway, lew city.




April 5, 1928.

Dear lir, Thoranton:

I am just in receipt of your letter advising me
that the School Board at Bridger have asked that I deliver
the graduating address to the elass finishing the sechool

this year.

I wish you would express to the Board ny apprecia-'

tion of their invitation and my regret that, because of
engagements which will keep me in the east, I am unable to
accept 1t.

Very truly yours,

Mr. R. A, Thornton,
Agent, Northern Pacific Rallway Co.,
Bridger, Montana.




My dear Mr. deForesti

I have just received, with your compliments,
copy of the annual report of T Southern Pacific Lines
for the year 1927, for which please accept my thanks.

Very truly yours,

L 7§ h = E 5 0
I‘. she Cn‘t’

Chairman c xeoutive Committee,
Southern Pacific Company,

rr

New York




Answering your letter of April 23

¥e spprove of your arranging to pay the

Oregon Lleotrie bond interest which comes due on
1828,

Very Sruly yours,

. 3
¥
4

i e el R L L A M
s r
&Gos




St.Paul,Minn,,April 6, 1928, W. E. Coman,
Spokane

Your wire date about option Block one hundred twelve

Couch Addition to Portland for Federal Building. Your recom-

mendation is approved.

Charles Donnelly




April 6, 1928. Pl

Dear Mr. Baker:

I have your letter of Harch 29 transmitting
your account about "The Pioneer Fuel Economy Campalgn®,
and was greatly interested in reading it.

Very truly yours,

Mr, CGeorge H., Baker,
President,

Railway Educaticnsl Asa'n,
227 Xonroe Street,

Brooklyn, N. Y.




April 6, 1928.

Dear Mr, Sturgls:

Thank you for your leétter of April 5 about the

notice of stockholders meeting which was addressed to Mrs,

Donnelly.
I have signed the proxy and return it herewith,

Yery truly yours,

Mr, C. I. Sturgis,
Vice President,

Ql B. 'c‘: 1(!,0 Re :io GOO.
Chieago, I11.
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Dear Sirs
Referring to my letter of March 27 about copies of
certain writings of lr. Howard Elliott: .
I find that the papers mentioned in my letter were in
error farwarded to our New York 0ffice, and I am today asking

them to Torward to you.

I em also enclosing copy of Item Noc, 2, "Address af

'"The Plkers® Fifth Annual Banquet, St. Louis, 1903", referred
to in the postecript on my letter,

Yours very truly,

encl,

Mr. Richard H, Johnston, Iibrarian,
Puresu of Railwey Economies,
Seventeonth and H Streets,
Washington, D. C,.




April 6, 1928,
ED

Doar llr. Guyt
forwapding to you under separate cover package

the

I am

an article left on Car Yellowstone by one of

containing
menmbers of Mr, Leffingwell'l's pariy. I shall appreclate 1 you
will effect delivery to Mr. Leffingwell,

Yours very truly,

Mr, E. A+ Cay, Secretary,
Northern Paciiic Rallwey Co

:
34 Naesau Street, New York City.

&




8t. Paul, Minn., Aprll 6, 1928 .E5

L. Watson,
ight of Way Comnmlssioner,
Referring to your letter of April 52
I return deed duly executed on behalf of the Raillway

Company conveying to the Laro Investment Company certain property

“near Vancouver, Washington, sold for a consideration of £500,00,




Minn,, April 6, 1928, O

Mr, ¥. Es Willlamson,
74 o s 9

wao i ot
VL0 O

DO LOdlue

T attach letter from the Director, Bureau of Safety,
Interstate Cormerce Commission, dated Washington, De C., April

4, which is self-explanatory. When investigation has been

completed will you please give me information for reply to the

Commission?




April 6, 1928, IS5

Dear 8iry

This will ac1fnmvledge recelpt of your letter of April 4
about report which you have received to the effect that on larch
21, 1928, train 602, engine 1808, arrived at Helena, Montena, at
about G3B9 PH, with 57 ecara in the train including locomotive
and tendew ta o of w}w.icL were noi controlled by air brekes, there
being one *. Lth bral cut out and ome with inoperative brakes,
which were ,,“-."‘6"’1”!.».11“16('{ with those having their brakes unaed and
operated.

in Invesiigation will be wvmde to develop why the
was operated with the alr brakea in the condition above ir
end report made to the Commission at a later date,

L0

ir, ¥. P, Borlend, Director,
uresu of Safety,
nterstate Commerce Conmission

7 ke soh N
vash .L,v‘:’(".} 's v a




St.Paul, Minn., ipril 6, 1928,
Led

iir, L. ¥, Thomson,
Superintendent, Dining Car Dept.,
St.Paul, ¥imn,

Dear Sir:

Herewlth I am returning lunchroom mema card
forms which were submitted to me by lMr, indrews, 1
find that it has not been the policy to draw attention
to detalled tax flgures such as ¥y, Andrews sugpested
for the back page of a memu card, I have, however,
prepared some material which I hope you will be able
to use and am sending it along,

Also I spoke to lMr, iAndrews recently sbout
obtaining information regarding the dining car departe
ment. Hr, S, Armour Hacasuley, of Cuiney, Illinois,

proposes to submit to the imerican Pestaurant ¥apszine
an article describing your department, Recently I wrote
him and asked him to outline just what information he
desired., You will find sttached his letter and outline
of the proposed article, This I will undertake to pre-
pare if “r, iAndrews will assemble the facts,

Yours truly,




E’.’t .PaU.l, Z«".il’m., ftpril 6’ 1928.
Fwil

Dear Sy, EKelly:

I note that Howard Melsney, the singing fire-

men of the Northern Pacific, 1is to sing regularly Sunday

evenings over the Milwaukee Journal's radio station be-
ginning next Sunday, April 8, and continuing until Sunday,
Hay 27, Doubtless you still have In your possession
material regarding ¥p, Mglaney for Eilwsukee newspapers
and you probably aliready have arranged for some publicity,
If you need additional material or I can co-operate with
you in any way to call attention to lir, Melaney and the
Horthern Pacific I would be pleased to have you advise me,

Yours wvery truly,

Mr, R, L, Kelly,
General iAgent,
¥ilwaunkee, Wisconsin,




Ny dear Hr, Elliott:

Thank you for sending we artiele entitled
"Soclal Frogress and Business Edueatlon"; also the
pamphlet by Paul D, Satchwell, Transportation Special=-
{8ty After 1 have read them they will be kept in our
files for ready reference,

Yours very truly,

(Signed) F. W. DeGUIRE

My, Howard Elliott, Chalrman,
Northern Pacific Raillway Lompany,
34 YNassau St,, New York City.




Ny dear Mr, Gay:
I acknowledge receipt of your letter of
ril 4, enclosing list of items presented at Lxecutive
Committee meeting on that date; also list of blanket
authorities reported to the Committee as information,

Yours very truly,

My, E, A, Gay, Secretary,
¥orthern Pacific Raillway Co
54 Nessau Street, Few Yorl

wr

Pany,
ity.

m
™
L4




St Paul Minn April 6 1928
E Coman
Seattle
Your letter February twenty ninth about purchase tracks at
Olympia Approve your recommendation that we negotiate for an

interest in these tracks and on basis of outright purchase if

possible If not possible to purchase trackage contract may

be made in which event think interest rental should be on basis
of four and three-quarters percent and not to exceed five
percent. Writing you today C-1

Charles Donnelly




3¢, Paul, Minn., April 6, 1028. A4

Mr, C., 8., Carter;
Joint Facility Accountant.

Referring to your letter of the 5tk 1lnstant,
in regard to Accounting Department Submission to the
Joint Facility Committee No, 100:

This matter was referred to the Law Department
some time agoe and I have not yet had a reply. The matter
is of such importance that it will be carefully considered
by Messrs, Scandrett, Lyons,and probably Mr, Bunn, before

decision is reached.




St, Paul, Minn,, April 6, 1928,

Mr, F, E, Willlamson,
Vice President.
Replying to your letter of the 4th instant, in
regard to dismantling worn out locomotives:

I approve your recommendation that engline Yo, 87,

shown on the list enclosed with your letter of Jamuary 30,

be repaired for use on the Boulder Branch, and that engine

No. 83 be listed for dismantling in place of No, 87,




St. Paul, Minn., April 6, 1928. A4

Mr., J. G, Woodworth,
Vice President.

Referring to your letter of February 26, in
regard to granting to the J, Nells Lumber Company
trackage rights on the S,P.% 5, Goldendale Branch:

I attach copy of letter of February 29 addressed
to Mr. Turner by ¥r, Budd and myself: also copy of Nr,
Turner's reply of the 3rd instant. Do you think we should

reduce the rate as recommended by Mr. Turner?




Gentlemen:

I enclose vouch

Rellway Company covering

Jounty Review for a period

11, 19287, amount

scription should

¥Yorthern Paclfic Rallway
c¢/o P.,W.DeCulre, FExecutive
ct, Paul, Minnesota,

+
Ui

Yours uly,

o J \fvv,' {
Dawson County Review,

Glendive, Montana.

April 8, 1928, AB

er of the Northern Pacifle

to the Dawaon
from September

311D -

DeGUIRE




Centlemen:

o

1 enclose voucher of the Northern Pacific
Railway Company covering subseription to the Butte

Miner for a period of ocne year from October 156, 1087
4 L

amount $92,00, 'he peper under this subscription

should be addressed

~N
vay VO,

Executive Assistant,

Yours truly,

Butte Winer Company,

Butte, Montana,




Gentlemen:
1 enclese voucher of the Northern Pacific

Railway Company covering subseription t¢ the Mandan

Daily Piomeer for a period of one year from December

16, 1927, aemount $5,00. The papor under this subscrip-

tion should be addressea as follows;

Northern Pacific Rallway Company,
c/o F,u.DeGuire, Executive Assistant,
8t, Paul, Minnesota,

Yours truly,

welaULling

pioneer Publishing Company,

Mandan, X, D,




April 6, 1928,

Gentlemen:

I enclose voucher of the YNorthern Pacific

Railway Company covering subseription to the Dally

Tribune for & perlod of one year from October <8,

1027, amount ¢6.00, aper under this subscription

bould be addressed as follows:
Forthern Pacific Hallway Company,
7/ Py o 1Y o o - 2 - g 4
¢/0 ¥,%.,DeCuire, Executive Asslstant,
ot

b, Paul; ®innesota.

Yours truly,

Bismarck Tribune Company,

kA b

Bismarck, N, D,




Gentlemen:

I enclose voucher of the Northern Pacific

Rallway Company covering subscription to the Crookston

Daily Times for a period of one year from February 18,

1928, amount §4.00. The paper under this subseription

should be addressed as follows;

Northern Pacific Hallway Company,
e/o ¥,%, DeGuire, Executive Assistant,
1,

-9

Paul, Kinnesota.

LE

Yours truly,

Crookston Times Printing Company,

Crookston, Minnesota.




Gentlemen;

I enclose voucher of the Northern Pacific
Raellway Compsny covering subscription to the £t, Cloud
1

Daily Times for a period of one year from December 16,

i

1927, amount §5,00. The paper under this subscription

should be addressed as follows:

Forthern Paciflc Railway Company,
¢/o ¥, W, DeCGulire, Executive 4ssistant,
St

.+ Paul, Minnesota.

Yours truly,

Times Publishing Company,

t, Cloud, Minn,




Gentlemen:

I enclose voucher of the Northern Pacifie

Rallway Company covering subscription to ihe lvingston

nterprise for a period of onme year from November 1,

1627, amount &7.00.

should be addressed

?.Q;tia;T’ P
c/o D

o

The Livingston

idvingst

The paper under this subseription

Lompany,
ve Assistant,




April 6, 1928, AD

Gentlemen;:

I enclose voucher of the Northern Pacific
Rallway Company ecovering subscription to the Helena
Independent for a period of one year from January 1l,
ie2g, amount $8,00, The paper under this subscription
should be addressed as follows;:

Forthern Paclfic fallway Company,

¢/o F,%,DeGuire, Executive Assistant,
ot. Pauld, Minnesota,

Yours

DeGUiL
. Claviahe

The Independent Publishing Company,

Helena, Montena.




April 6, 1928,

My dear Mr, Elllott:

: Answering your letter of March 73

I attach a statement comparing Northern Pacific and Bur-
lington locomotive mileage between shoppings for general repairs
classes 1, 2 and 3, from which you will note that the mileage of
Northern Paoific locomotives is consistently higher than that of the
Burlington, except in the case of Burlington freight locomotives for

1927, which is o 1ittle higher than the Northern Paeifiec,
in submitting this comparison Mr, Willlamson staten:

"while these figures are interesting as indicating the
extent to whioh engines are kept in service between shopping, the
mileage between general repsirs 1s not the major item in the
economical operation of locomotives between shoppings because
there is & 1imit to the length of time engines can be economically
kept in service without receiving general shopping, and while we
endeavor to seocure good mileage from our engines between general
shoppings, it is our aim to shop them with sufficient regularity to
1neurg economical operntion and consistent repair cost per engine
mile.

The cost per locomotive mile for repairs 1 think is a more
acourate measuring stick, and I attach another gtatement comparing
this information on & number of roads for the years 1923 through &92 .
Here again the Northern pacific compares favorably with the other .
lines,

Very tzuly yours,

(Signed ) CHARLES DM
AT BT8T

L

Encl.

Mr. Howard £lliott, Chairman,
Northern Pacific Rallway Co.
34 Nessau Street, New York City.




Gentlemen:

I enclose voucher of the Northern Pacific

2ilway Company ccovering subscription to the Moorhead

News for a period of one year from December 16,
amount $4,00, The paper under thls subseription
should be addressed as follows:
Pagiflic hallway Company,

LDeGuire, Txecutive iAgslstant,
Paul, Einnesota,

Yours truly,

Moorhead News Company,

Moorhead, Minnesota,




Gentlemen:
T enclose voucher of the FNorthern Pacifiec

Railway Company covering subscription to the Wissoula

tentinel for a period of one year from February 27,

- [

emount $5.00. The paper under this subscription
shiould be addressed as follows;
Y¥orthern Pacific Railway Company,

/o F.¥.DeGuire, Executive Assistant,
St, Paul, Minnesota.

Yours truly,

The Missoulisn Publishing Company,

Missoula, Montana,




Gentlemen:
I enclose voucher of the Northern Pacifioc
lailway Company covering subscription to the Dally

Star for a periocd of one year from May 16, 1927,

amount $9.,00., The paper under this subscription should

be addressed as follows:
Northern Pacific Railway Company,

¢/o F, ¥ ,DeGuire, :=xecutive Assistant,
St. Pauli, Minnesota,

Yours truly,

Indeperdent Printing Company,

Miles Clty, Wontana,




St. Paul, Minn,, April 6, 1928,

Dear Mr., Coman:

1 have your letter of February 29, in regard to use
of certain Union Pacific tracks at- Olympia, Washington, and
approve your recommendation that we secure the right to use
the tracks referred to.

Mr, Woodworth thinks, and I agree with him, that it
would be desirable for us to purchase a one-half interest in
the tracks 1f possible, and failing that, we should secure a
long term contract under which we would pay interest rental
on the value of the tracks to be used. Under such a contract
the interest rate should not exceed 5% and possibly you may
be able to secure a 4-3/4% basis as we have recently agreed
with the Union Pacifilc on that rate in connection with the
recently completed construction work in the Clearwater terri-
tory.

Whether our right to use these tracks is based on
ownership or on trackage contract, we should be properly pro-
tected with respect to switching. We should, I think, retain
the right to perform our own switching if we desire to do so,
and 1f, as a practical matter, two companies e¢annot switeh the
tracks at the same time, I think that provisioh should be made
so that we will alternate with the Union Pacifiec, each company
performing the switching for a specified period of time.

This is a matter which must be submitted to our Board
for final approval and as soon as you advise me definitely as
to the amount which we shall be required to pey for a one-half
interest 1n the tracks, or the terms of the contract if we merely
obtain trackege rights, I will secure that approval,.

Yours very truly,

(Signed; Clinils

Mr, W, E, Coman,
Asslstant to President,
Seattle, Washington,

ce-Mr, J.G.Voodworth
F.E

Mr, P.E.Williamson




i April 6, 1838.
Yo

My dear Mr. Elliott:

Herewith third copy of Yellowstone pivision AFE ED No. 156
covering proposed rearran ngement of yard tracks at Dickineon, at an
estimated net cost of 245,583, of which §36,474 is chargeable to Addi-~
tions and Betlormente. :

?he present freight yard fa silities at Diokinson consist of

one east bound yard and ohe west bound yard, each yard gontaining a
number of shorts tracks, necessitating Cﬁubliﬂ* over many of the long
trains now being handled, This resulta in 8 ﬁuobt ntial amount of
switchinz to be done by rOﬂi crews that is pald ov in terminal switoh-
ing penalty time, The p hysicel condition of sach c¥d 18 such that 1if
they are Cﬁu‘iﬂu-f an exne nliuurv of aporoxizate Zv 8300 will be neces~

sary %o plage th in safe operating oondition. Howevery, 11 is pro-
nosed to :ha g ﬂii of the existing tracke in the eas?d bound ywrd
aouth of the oar shoos and other tracks that are UNNeCsssary, snd to
extend the tracks in the weat dound vard a guffictent length to obviate
doubliq trains and to use the rearranged west bound yard for both east
and west ‘ﬁu?' freight trains. It i e timat yu th“t the carrving out
of thi“ pl #ill oroduce a saving a- 520,707 ¢ yvear through ths
gpeeding wo of through trains through Dickine 0T tﬁrhln 1. The plan
alpo WIOV&””& for one track of sufficient length te handle a train of
130 cars when we get the new experimental f*ei 'ht locomotive, and in
the event that locomotive is proven to be es tiaf“ctory and ﬂd”itionﬂl
unpiwee of that type ars placed in service, further extensions of the
Y«lr(.. trFC‘}-S Ocﬂ D'... t.nde c)‘- a },’- tr..‘.'[' U.{ tC.

The proposed changes are shown oOn the blue print attached
to the AFE, and 1 recommend formal '““rQV'l by thé Committee or Board,
Item HNo. w'!.C in the 1028 budget provides for thie expenditure in the
anmo wnt o f L»u 3 Ov— Vit e

Very truly yours,

.;_.ncl.

¥r., Howaré Clliott, Chairman,
Korthern Pacific Rallusy CO.
44 Hassau Street, New York City.




1“!.37'1.11 6‘ l(ug "

By dear My, Elllottl

Herewith third copy of Yellowstone Division AFE ED
%o. 99 covering proposed three-track coaling station with neces~
sary trackage and an additional 100-ft, ciader pit at Clendive,
at an eatimated net cost of $44,111, of which $33,885 1s chargeable
to Additions and Betterments.

The existing coal dock at Glendive ie in very poor con-
dition and is inadequate for the class of power now handled at that
point. Unless 1t is replaced most of the timber in the dock will
have to be renewed very shortly. In addition, the chutes are so
jow that coneiderable delay is experienced in coaling most of the
locomotives, The dock was built in 1903 and should De replaced
with one of more modern design.

¥Mr., Tillismson, in submitting the AFE, siates that while
the adcitional einder pit is not an absolute necessity, it is most
desirable in order to facilisate the handling of locomotives.
Because of the limited number kept in service it ie gggential that
they should be handled expeditiously after arrival in the terminal.
The cinder pit represents an expenditure of approximately $6000.,

. For the rensons given I recommend formal epproval of the
proposed plan, including the additional cinder pit., 1Item No, 337

of the 1028 budget provides for an expenditure of §$55,000.

Very truly yours,

3',1101 ®

Mr. Howard Zlliott, Chairman,
Northern Pacific Rallway Company,
24 Nassau Street, New York Clty.




St. Paul, Hinn,,

xR E
o
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Please let

Midland National
months period and bring

$hes B
Laae ime,




Paul, Minn., April 6, 1928,

::-I. ] » h . ’ ' L ] v—J?’( (}nGY ’
Comp trollex.

with return of ¥r., Andersen's leiler of

April 3, please advise 1f you have any suzgestions or

criticisms to make of the proposed accounting for certain
transformers and other electrical equipment installed
from time to time in the extension of electric light

and power service at Roslyn.




Mr.

¥, E, Willliemson,
Vice President.

Replylng to your letter of the 5th instar
with which you enclosed proposed contract with
Northern Refrigerator Car Company, covering the le
to that company of 500 Worthern Pacifie refrigera
cars:

You may submit this contract to thc Car
Company for executlon,

I note there is & grammatical error in the
fifteenth line on page two of the contract which should

be corrected.




St, Paul, Minn., April 6, 1928.KB

Mr, He E. Stevens,

M1l P erordn =
Ghnlisl J')l’l;ﬁ.‘.z..‘..’.e'-:z’.

I enclose circular letter from Mr. G. E. Ellis, Secre=-

tary, Committee on Automatic Train Control, American Rallway Asso-

ciation, dated Chiecago, April 5, together with pepers referred
to, being a resume of the testimony presented at the hearing on
February 273 also memorandum analyzing briefly the twenty-one ex-

hibits presented by the Commission.




St, Paul, Minn., April 6, 1928. K5

J. L‘ '?.:ai; 5031,
Right of Way Conmissioner,
Referring to your letier of April 43
T return duly executed on behalf of the Rallway Compen
o (%

deed to the Seatile Lighting Company in connection with sale of

a portion of Block 2, Burke!s Addition, Seattle, for a conzidera=-

tion of $5,564.,00.




St. Paul, Minn., April 6, 1928,
KS

Mr, P, B, Willlanson,
Vicae President,

I enclosa letter from Mr. R. F. Groves, of Prentlce,

Visconsin, requesting sdvice as to the possible value of an

appliance to be attached to railway ears which would instantly

set the eair brakes on & train when & wheel leaves the rail.

What reply do you suggest be made to this inquiry?







} e Williamson,
Vice Prosident,

to your letter of il 6 about proposed
construction for the Cascade Timber Company near

£ . .
ington, for which

.

Castle Roclk, Tashingt the estimmted cost To the
084,002

authorigsed to procecd with the construction of

lvision ioe 78, covering con~

proved whon submitted,

w o 1% Yo
» 7 5 4 { Sk
. COwi e lleWe LVAOITEL
- =

(] -
re PV, Sweney




April 7, 1928, &5

Dear Sirs:

This will aclnowledge receipt of your letter of MNarch 28

regarding information as to the amount of water pumped per day

from privately owned wells, and the percentage discharged into

the city sewers.

!

I quote below the questions and the answers thereto, so

far as the Northern Pacific Raillway Company is concerneds

Is any part of your water
supply obtained from wells?

If so obtained, either wholly
or in part, give the approximate
amount pumped per day in gallons. 1,338,000.

What portion or percent of water
obtained from wells is discharged
into the city sewers? 585,000 gallons,

Yours very truly,

Mres Je A 011116.3,

Chief Engineer and Secretary,
Metropolitan Drainage Commission,
2694 University Avenue,

8te Paul, Mimesota,




April 7, 1928,

Dear Mr. Macomber:

Thank you for yowr very gracious letter of April

It 1s indeed gratifying to me to know that you and

the rallroad postal clerks operating between liles City and

Spokane are pleased with what has been done,

Very truly yours,

(Signed) CHARLES DONNELLY.

Mr, L. C, Macomber,

President, Rallway Mail Ass'n,
P. 0. Box 2093,

Spokane, Washington,




10355 A

8t, Paul, Minn., April 7, 1928, W. E. Coman,

IAXXERITY,
Seattle, Wash.

Am gratified to learn that you are coming to St., Paul.
My own plans have been so uncertain that I did not feel justified
in asking you to come in at this time but 1t now seems quite
clear that I shall be here and will have an opportunity of
going over several things with you.

Charles Donnelly.

ce=-Mr. J. G. Woodworth:




3%, Paul, ¥Minn,, April 7, 1938,

ant 8

letter of April

voucher in favor of Er. % {« Jud=

expenses in connection

a
<

with moving his household goods when transferred from

Seattle




Dear Mr, Sprackling

Mr. Henry W. ,ey. “bﬁxé wvhom I have previously
written you, ib now on his way %o Californisg; he is traveling
via the southern route but will return vis Northern Pacifie,
He hag th return ticket, but I told him to be sure %o call a
your office and that you or ﬂﬂvnn“ in your orgenization would
be very heppy to assist bim about re ﬁrv’tiuja, ate, He has
agpured ne that he will do 8o,

Mr, Loy 1s *eturnin via Northern Pacific largely on
my .crount, and when he'¢alle 1 xi:h very much you would ascer~
tain from him, if you can, when he will leave Portland or
Seattle AO Saint Paul, as I want to arrange to have a little
attention shown him on our tr_in. If he cannot tell you about
that ot loa Angeles I would be glad if you would arrange %o ask
Mr. Charlton or ¥r. Tozer to wire me sc thst I cen arrenge as
suggestcd. Mr, ley will be a fine booster for the Northemn
pacific, and 1 want very much %o take advaniage of this oppor~
tunity. 1 forgot to ask him whether he was returning direotly
from Portland or will go through Seattle, but you oan develop
thiz with him when he calls on you.

with kind regards, I am

Very truly yours;

¥r. J. C. Spracklin, Genaral Agent,
Northern Pacific Rallway Company,
510 Central Building, Los Angeles, Cal.




St. Paul, Minn,, April 7, 1928, A4

Mr., P. B. lLacy,
Treasurer,

Replying to your letter of the 6th instant,
and returning communication which you have received from
the Railway Treasury Officers Association:

I think it is all right for you to become a
member of this Association at company expense, 1 see no

point, however, in the company bearing the expense of

membership for Mr, Francis, as 1t seems to me that youm

will be in position to represent the Northern Pacific in

this Assoclation to the extent necessary.

encl,




St., Paul, Minn.,

My dear Mr. Andersen;

I attach copy of a letter which I have addressed
to Heads of Departments of the Northerm Pacific Rallway
Company with respect to use of employe-owned amtomobiles

in company service when no liability insurance 1is carried,

will you give me for the Northwestern Improvement Company

similar information to that which I have requested with
respect to the Railway Company,

Yours very truly,

encl.

Mr, C, C. Andersen, General Manager,
Northwestern Improvement Company,
Seattle, Washington.




April 7, 1928,

Dear ¥r. Collisson:
Thank you very mach for sending me & copy of the
editorial appearing in the Tribune about Mr. Haw'?s work,
I was deeply gratified to note this editorial,

Very truly youras,

Er. C. F. Collisson,
Agricultural Editor,
The Minneapolis Tribune,
Minneapolis, Minnsszota.




8t. Paul, Minn., April 7, 1928. D1l

Mr. J. G. Woodworth,
Viece President.

What 1s the explanation of the very large increase

in our traffic expenses in the first two months of this

4

year? You will note from the attached accounting sheet,
whieh I will ask you to return, that they increased $86,000.,

or 23.76% in those two months.

) CHARLES DONNELLY,
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Paul, Mimn,, April 8,

Personal

My dear Mr. CGlendenning:

Referring to my letter

On Saturday I received by telegreph from
sum of 58,65 for the half fare referred
to in prewvious correspondence. I am transmitting it
to Mr. Ed Johmnson, Auditor Passenger Receipts, to close
the file.

Very truly yours,

¥r. R. F. Glendenning,
Chief Clerk to CGen. Superintendent,
Livingston, ¥ontana,




¥inn,, Aprxil 8, 1538,

Mr, E. J. Johnson,
Auditor Passenger Recelipts,

Herewith Western Union money angfer order
No. D~524233 in my favor for $8.65, received from Mr,
L. B. Flint of Livingston in payment of one~half fare
which has been the subjeot of correspondence, 1 have

endorsed the order.




St, Paul, Minn., April 9, 1928. AS

Dear Sir:-

Referring to your letter of March 28 asbout the
proposed retirement of M¥r. Merry Frescone, section laborer,
on account of physical disability:

'’hile the second paragraph of Rule 4, of Rules
and Regulations of the Pension Department, states %hat any
employe attaining the age of sixty-five years may be retired,
it does not necessarily follow that such retirement is sub-
ject to approval by the Pension Board execept 1in cases where
the payment of a pension allowance is to be made.

It is a fact that the case of August Swanson was
passed upon by the Pension Board, yet this procedure does
not appear necessary where employes not eligible for ‘pension
are unable to carry on their duties because of thelir physical
condition,

Forms 7342 are required for all employes attaining
the age of sixty-five years, but where employes become dis-
abled prior to reaching retirement age, and will not have
been in the service twenty years at retirement age, no action
will be taken by the Pension Board; in other words, they are
sutomatically retired because of their inability to further
perform service, This will not preclude such employes from
continuing benefit under group insurance poliicy providing
premiums are pald.

Yours truly,

Mr, G, H, Jacobus,
Superintendent,
Minneapolis, Minn,

cc-Mr, R, H. Relf,.




St. Paul, Minn,, April 9, 1928, A4

Mr, J. G. Woodworth,
Vice President.

Replying to your letter of the 5th imstant, in

regard to contribution to the Seattle Chamber of Commerce:

e have heard nothing from the Great Northern
about this, We have, however, had some correspondence with
¥r, Coman and I enclose our file which I shall be glad if
you will return to me after you have noted it. From these
papers you will see that we are waiting for further advice
which Mr, Coman promised to send us after he had had a con-
ference with Mr, Gilman and the western representatives of

the other roads,




St .Paul, Minn,, April ¢,

Mr, W, C, Sloan,
Assistant to Vice President.

I have vour letter of the 5th instant, in
regard to contribution towards the cost of maintaining the
Jamestown Baseball Team, and return your file herewith,

I have obtained from lMr. Donnelly authority to
expend a limited amount this year on this class of aectivity.
For your own personal information, the amount approved was

650,00, Of this amount about ¥350,00 is intended to be
expended in St, Paul, and the balance at other points on

the system. A few days ago I approved a contribution of
$150,00 to the South Tacoma Team and I had thought that the
balance would probably be requested by Livingston and Brainerd,
However, the Jamestown team has been quite active and doubt-
less the members of the team have been put to some personal
expense, 1 therefore think that we should give them some
assistance and meet requests from other points as and when
they come up. I would suggest that the contribution to
Jamestown be $50.00 instead of $75.00, but if you think that
the full amount asked for should be contributed, I will be
willing to go along with it,




St Paul Minn April 9 1928

Longview Daily News

Kansas City Wo,

Your wire date will advise you as to train service

soon as copy of commissions decision has been received and

examined,

Charles Donnelly

Charge Nor Pac Ry Co
Exec Dept




9, 1928,
e

L

¥r, Stewartt

I have your letter of April J and am enelesS=

-

ing photograph of ¥Mr, Charles Donnelly, Proasident of

Nopthern Facific Railwa I thank vou
le I malled yo

not have the pleasure of

veat recently and will

to see you whem next I am in Seatile,

Youra very truly,

¥r. Donald C, Stewart,
ygident, Railway & Marine

408 Ha treet,

seattle, Wash,




8¢ Paul April 9 1028
B

R J Tozer
Seattle

7«15 I have letter from Donald Ttewart

president Rallwey & lMarine News requesting

photograph

Presldent Donnelly and am handling direct F=20

S
v

i

DeCuire

-




April 9, 1928,

¥y dear ¥Mr. Cralig:
Answering your letter of March 333

1 attach & memorandum consisting of five pages
cutlining our practice with respect to preparation of time re-
turns and payrolls and the policing thereof; alsc attached are
gsamples of the various forms referred %o in the memorandum with
paster comments explatning thelr use,

A pummary of our practice shows that certification on
payrelle is not required but the payroll recapitulation sheets
are approved and in some instances are approved "For the i
the designations being more clearly indicated on the reeagiiuiation

sheet, form 582,

The accounting department makes s check of all payroil
preparations on the divieions at least every six monthe, This check
comprises the verification of allowance to train sheet, foree
gtatement or time elock record; rates are verified, extensions and
all postings are checked, In addition, traveling %1mekeepers check
schedule application on all payrolls at least every six months and
division asccountants make frecuent test cheoks of the work performed
by timekespers under their jurisdiction. ;

If there is any other information in this connection that
you would 1like to have that ie not covered in the attached papers
or in my letter, please let me know and I shall be very glad %o
furnish 1it. ‘

Voery truly youre,

¥r. Charles F. Oralg,

Assistant to General Nanager,

The Western Pecoific Rallroad Company,
San Francisco, California.




¥. Sweney,
Comptroller.

Herewith approved voucher in favor of

&

o ) Yo
ilway Associzat

of investipgotion of power brakes, amount




a
s

. Zoith,

s % Yo e

g W & L3
} ir‘-;’r*‘\.n'%i
OOV S

J. G. YWoodworth,
Vice President.




St. Paul, Minn,, April 9, 1838,

Referring to your let
You may proceed with the work of construct-
ing a two-pen stockysrd with shelter and water at Peak,

]

North Dakota, covered by Fargo Division AFE ED No. 63,

gigned copy of which is going through the regular chan-

nels and will reach you in due course.










gt. Paul, Minn., April 9, 1928.

2 e -

Vice President,

1 enclose a copy of statemeni prepared by

Nr. Onslow covering express operations on the Rorthern

> - g s - i - v o , &)
Pacific for the month of November 1837,




¥inn., April 9, 1828,

n—.;}

pproved voucher in
ciation covering
32387,33,

innesonta &

way Company and 473 cars r %0 that company,

3 25 . | . 3 - -
engered DVE } PTODRO




ongaed ) CHAR

Enel,




My dear ¥r, Elliott:

Herewith third copy of mechanioal department

AFE No, 132 covering the application of second=hand 83"

Cross Compound alr compressors to ten class I~9 and T-l
locomotives, at an sstimated net cost of 85063, of which
42078 is chargeable to Additions and Betterments., The
actual out of pocket expense is 51400,

For the reasons given in the narrative of the
AFE 1 recommend formal approval by the Committee or Board.
It is not a budget item,

L3

Very truly yours,

Enel,

¥y, Howard %xlliott, Chalrman,
Borthern Pacific Rallway Company,
34 Nassau Street, New York City.




By dear M £lliott:

goal shivments for the week ending April 7 were
as follows:
Roslyn nRed lodge Colstrip

- 3801
2666 30823
4468 3780
4403 g 3366
2864 _ 3748

g
4
B
6
7

Total - 14431 3742 17774

The total shipmente from all mines was 35,947
tons, an average of 5,138 per calendar day.

Roelyn mines Nos. 3 and 8 worked three days, Nos.
B and 7 worked four days; Red Jlodge mines worked two and one-
half daye; Colstrip worked elix days,

Very truly yours,

Mr. Howard Elllott, Chairman,
Horthern Pacific Rallway Company,
34 Nassau Street, New York City.




navroll

o

" 9)




S8t, Paul, Minn,, April 9, 1928,

¥r. R, W, Clark,
General Traffic Manager.

1 return herewith all papers relating to the
distribution of Horthern Pacifie calendars by Mr. Endi=
cott, Mechanical Engineer. I took the liberty of
referring the correspondence to Nr. Willismson's office
to note and you will see that Mr. Willlamson thinks well
of what Mr. Endicott has done and that the policy might
be extended by other officers of the dperating department,

In accordance with our conversation I am marking
this subject for consideration next fall with the idea
that a more organized effort can be arranged at that tiume
by other than traffic department officers for the effective
distribution of 1929 calendars.




April 9, 1938.

My dear Mr., Elliott:

Herewith third copy of System AFE ED No. 7
covering nev seotion motor cars and trallers, at an es~
tinated cost of $9910, all of which ie chargenble to
Additions and Betterments,

This expenditure is covered by items 384,
and 204 of the 1638 budget, and for the reasons given in
the narretive c¢f the AFE I recommend formal approval,

Very truly yours,

(Signed) CHAR!

Encl.

Fr. Howard Tlliott, Chairman,
O?L}bf, i~vi‘ic Railway Company,
34 Noss 1 Street, New York City.




wn 9 AR £ wvau s 7409
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Mr, P, E, Willismson,
Vice Pres ident.

.

Please arrange for the movenent of M,N. & S. Raillway

sinesa car "Copher", oecupled by Mr. W, R, Stephens, Assisten

=

the President and party, on the following schedules

-

lve. HMinneepolis Ho. 7 i P Tuegdey, 10th.
Ar. Pargo . 2 Vednesdey, 1lth,

Lve Fargo Ho, ¢ Nednesday, 1lth.
Ar, Staples 3 : Thursday, 12th,

Staples & AL Thursday, 12th.
Duluth " i

Ive. Duluth Thursday, 12th,
Ar, Mimmeapolis $0 AM Priday, 13th,




Dear lMr, Stephens:

April 9, 1928,

Confirming telophone conversation with this office.

We shall te very glad to arrange movement of Hinneapolis,

Northfield & Southern Railway car "Gophe

r" from Himeapolis to

Fargo, Fargo to Duluth, and Duluth to Minneapolis. The car will
be moved on our treins on the followlnug schedule:

Lve Minmeapolis
Ar, Targo

Lv. Pargo
Are S taples

Lv, Staples
Ar, Duluth

Ive Duluth
Ar., Hinneapolis

lMire, e Re Stephens,

Assistant to the Presid
Mimmeapolis, Northfield
Hinnmeapolis, Minnesota,

Hos % 11:056 PM
. 7:25 AM

lo, 8 10225 PM
" 23140 AN

1‘1‘0.58 4:45 AM
» 9:00 AM

Ho .65 11:30 Pu
" 6:40 AW

Yours very truly,

ent,
& Southern Railway,

Tuesday, 10th.
Vedneaday, llth,

Viednesday, 1lth,
Thursday, 12th.

Thugsday, 1§th.

Thursday, 12th,
Friday, 13th.




ey April O, 1928,

Deoar ¥r, Charltons
Your letter of April 4 to Mr, E. E, Nelsons
We have followed through the article which appeared

=98
&

in the March issue of the "Railroad Telegraphsr', snd already

have mede arrangements to have a reprint placed in the hands

-y

of all Northern Pacific employes, You will receive yours in
due course.

Yours very truly,

¥res Ae Do Charlton,
General Passenger Agent,
Portland, Oregon.




St. Paul, Hinn., April 9; 1928, K8

Dear Mr, Hard:

Your letter of April 6, Flle ESH:

I thenk you for the clippings from the Superilor Tele=-
gram and for your cooperation in obtaining publieity relative to
Mr. Howard Melaney!s recent appearance in Superior,

Yours very truly,

« Eo 3. Hard,
F. (?," P. Ao,
Superior, Wisconsin,




Ay

St. Panl; Mimn., April 9, 1038,

K8

Ellsworths

Your letter of April ¥:

Ve will undertake to place in your hands as prouptly
as possible the story which we discussed and about which we have
had correspondence,

Yours very truly,

Hr. He He Ellsworth,

Preight Agent,

Fargo, Horih Dakota.

co=ilrs Be Jeo Hackenberg




April 9, 1928, KB

Dear Mr. Brownet:

T have your letter of April 6 in which you informed me
that you were gethering material for publication of a speclal
edition regarding the Glendive-Brockway line.

I already have been taking some steps to prepare a
comprehensive story with illustratlons to be submitted to nowse
papers along about June 1, I will be happy to cooperate with

you in sny way end you will hear from me agaln within a short
time,

With kindest personal regards,

Yours very truly,

Mr. Welter L. Browne,
Editor, The Billings Gazette,
Billings, MNontana,




St., Paul, Minn,, April 9, 1928, A4

Mr, F, E, Willlamson,
Vice President,.

1 attach copy of lir, Coman's letter to me of

the 6th instant, 1in regard to the construction of the Argo

(Seattle) overhead crossing: also copy of the contract to
which he refers. If you see no objection to the execution

of this contract, please initial and return it to me,




St. Paul, Minn., April 9, 19

Mr. F, E, Williamson,
Vice President.

I enclose, for your information, copy of a

telegram received today from Mr, McClelland, publisher
£ ¥ P

of the Longview Daily News, advising that Interstate

Commerce Commission has approved the transfer of trains

through Longview; also a copy of my reply.




St. Paul, Minn., April 9, 1928,

Mr. J, M. Hughes,
Land Commissioner,

o

Referring to your letter to me of April 2 and
my letter to Mr. Elliott of April 3, copy attached, about
negotiations with the Minnesota Northern Power Company for

gas and oll leases on the Glendive-Baker anticline in Montana:

This will be your authority to make the arrange-

ment as outlined in your letter, which we will arrange to have
ratified at the next meeting of the Board or Executive Com-

mittee,




Pald

1030 am

8% Paul Minn April © 19838

E A Gay Becretary :
Northern Pacific Railmay Company
o4 Nassau Street New York City NY

Thanks for your letter sixth Think unnecessary to telephone
e will leave it for loecal pepers to rely on their
York correspondente for an account of meeting D=1

E M wWillie

Charge: Nor Pao¢ Ry Co
Executive Dept




oy ¥y, Pelley:
I ascknowledge recd

anuual report of the

wany for the year ended December 31, 1037,

Very truly yours,

:')Z‘. Jl ¢:fr-
Central of Ceorgia Rallway Company,
Savannah,







¢, Rurrie:

R. Kurrie, Precsident,
Indianapolis & louleville Ry 00.,
Illinois,




8t, Paul, Minn., April 2, 1928,

¥r, F. E. Williamson,
Vice President.

I have yvour letter of April € have
approved for payment voucher in fa of the Chamber
of Commerce at Park City, for $40, covering our propor=

tion of the expense of maintaining arc light near our

depot at that point,




8t. Paul, Minn,, April ©, 1938,

¥r. F. E. Williemson,
Vice President.

Suppleménting my letter of March 263

I now send you 2 statement about equipment
repair statistics for a mumber of eastern railroads
which Mr. Elliott has forwarded for consideration in

connaction with the other statistice sent to you.




April 9, 1938,

::‘0:’1‘ ;"Z‘. \ﬂy:

1 enclose copy of & request on the Swedish American
Line for reduced rate for Mr. Christofferson, Signal Engineer,
New York to Copenhagen. 7The original of the request called for
pass, although we had no expeotation of receiving it, the prac=
tice being that when a concession is granted it is usually for
a reduction of 254, The orizinal of the request was presented
by ¥r. Christofferson at the foreign travel office of the
Herchants Kational Bank in Saint Paul, and he bae Just been ad-
vised that requesnt was declined by the New York office of the
Swedish American Line,

Mir. Christofferson is inclined to think that the
request wae handled by & clerk in & routine mamner and has
asked 1f we could ascertain if the request actually was declined
by the management. Could you have someone from your office or

from ¥r. FTletcher'g office make inguiry of the Swedish Ameriean
Line, without reference to our understanding that request has
been declined, and let me know the status? ¥e do not ol courae
desire to press the matter at all, and 1f 1t ig declined we

Will \“»I’O';'? wito

g S

Very truly yours,

el

14 " ) 3
Gad e ‘e dhke “"“Y.

Secretary & Assistant Treasurer,
Northern Pacific Railway Company,
34 NHassau Street, New York City.




April 9, 1928,

Dear Mr. Stewart:

Thank you for your letter of April 5 enclosing

copy of minutes of the meeting of your Executive Committee
held at the Lawyers Club, New York, on Marsh 14,
I read them with interest.

Very truly yours,

eq) CHARLES DONNELLY

Mr. John A. Stewart,

Chairman, Executive Committee,

George Washington American Citizens
Bi-Centennial Commemoration Committee,
233 Broadway, New York, N. Y.




9, 1928,

I regret that I will not be able to attend a

private conference on "The Nigration of Industry™, to be

held at No. 1 Madison Avenue, New York City, on May 3, 1928,

Very truly yours,

Mr. Haley Flske,

President,

Metropolitan Tife Insurance Co.,
New York, N. Y.




Frank 58~F

1020 AM

St.Paul,Minn.,April 9, 1928,

W. D. B. Dodson,
General Manager,
Portland Chamber of Commerce,
Portland, Oregone.

Your wire seventh, Will be glad to give my personal
endorsement of Mr, Shull and to do anything that I can toO bring
about his election. Will you kindly indicate what form you wish

endorsement to take arid to whom it should be addressed,

Charles Donnelly.




April ©, 1928,

Gentlemen:

I have your letter of April 6 about the construc-
tion of the new building for the Northwestern Natlonal Bank
in Minneapolis, and I wish to express my thanks for your

congratulations,

Very truly yours,

Mareh & lclennan, ;
Firat National-S8c0 Line Bldg.,
Minneapolis, Minnesota,




April 9, 1928. pl

Dear Mr. Warner:

Thank you very much for sending me a copy of your
pamphlet dealing with the comparative inecrease in railroad
freight revenues. The comparisons made in it are exceed-
ingly interesting.

I shall be very glad to see you when you come out
this way, and hope you will be able to make a trip over our

line this year.

Very truly yours,

- \ SR ) e r:q;‘vv‘w;va
{Slgﬂﬂé) Ci’mh!.-uu DOINIEAb A

MI’. J. R- Warner’ l
61 Broadway,
New Yorlk, N. Y.




St. Paul, Minn., April 9, 1928. A4
»

Mr, F, %, Sweney,
Comptroller.

Replying to your letter of the 2nd instant,
with regard to treated ties for the Camas Prairie;

I think without question that freight on treating
material should be indluded in your bill on the basis of
tariff rates because the contract specifically provides
that tariff rates shall be charged on all material and

supplies.

I will advise you later in regard to negotiations

with the Union Pacific with respeet to the general question

of surcharge on treated ties.




St. Paul, M¥Minn,, April

Referring to my letter of

3
L

to track material leased for use

present status of th




April 9, 1928,

My dear Nr,
I have a copy of your letter of the 4th instan
pembers c¢f the Land Committee with respect to bringing
values down to date, I am glad to recelve the informa-

tion contalned in your letter and sincerely hope that any-

thing that 1s done in connection with the bringing of land

values down to date will involve the carriers with a minimum
amount of expense,. S0 far as the Northern Pacific is
cerned, we are so far from recapture that a valuatlion

vill not mean very much one
other, and I assume that 1s substantially true of a number
of other roads in the Northwest, at least.

Yours very truly,

Marshall, Valuation Frgineer,
Q. Railreoad Company,
Illineols,




Dear Mr. Eitchell:

teferring to your letter of Februa

regard to the proposed domation to the City of Duluth

'y 9, in

of riparian rights between First Avenue East and Ninth

Avenue

ago I noticed that the proposec

the ecst of removal of the Folnt of
111 that dispose of the guestlion

fan rights?

Yours very truly,

ir, Oscar Mitchell,
¢/o Washburn, Bailey & Mitchell,
Puluth, ¥innesota.




St, Paul, Minn,, April 9, 19

Mr., F, E., Willliamson,
Vice President.

Replying to your letter of the 2nd instant in

regard to planking the driveway adjoining our frelght house

M

at Vancouver, B, C,:

Mr. Donnelly has not yet reached an understanding
with the CGreat Northern because it has not been possible
for him to secure a meeting with Mr, Budd, with whom he

[

wishes to discuss the question,




¥y dear Fr, Elliott;

The Northern Pacific Raliwey Company leases to
the Washington Berry Crowers Packing Corporation a berry
warehouse at Sumner, Washington., This lease will expire
in 1931, Recently these pecople advised that they desired
to iuutall a cold atora[e plant in the building at an

mated cost of $25 UOO and te enable them to do this
it was necessary to CLLTtPuCt a 40-Tt, extension to the
berry warehouse and make some track changes, the total
cost of which was estimated at 5,980,00, Ais it was neces-
ary for the work to be started promptly 1f the new plant

T

was to be ready to handle this year's crop, I gave informal

authority to Mr, Williasmson to go ahead with the proposed

changes

Because of the large investment whieh it will bDe
necessary for the Berry Growers to make, they desire thelr
existing lease canceled and replaced by a lease for a term
of ten vears from the present date, The rentai which they
pay under the existing lease 1s 722,50 per month, and under
the new lease they will pay us $75.00 per month, The in-
creased rental is sufficient to pay a fair return on our
investment in property and I shall be glad if you will have
the 01030*95 new lease approved at the next meeting of the
Board or Committee, ) ;

Yours very truly,

P ol

1liett,
¢eifiec
treet,

ALs80T.




Ste Paul, Mimm., April 9, 1928,

KS

Mre Je L, Watson,
Right of Way Commissioner,
Referring to my letter to Mr, Elliott of February 18:
I enclose copy of Mr, Elliott's letter to me of April

5 transmitting duly executed release of property in Hennepin

County, Minnesota, sold to 8. Glen and Valette Armstrong for a

consideration of $1400,00,




St. Paul, Minn., April 9, 1928, XS

I\T.I'Q J. L. "-';’atSOn,
Right of Way Commissioner.
Referring to your letter of April 6 submitting proposed
easement to the State of Montana in connection with highway on

right of way in Powell and Granite Countiess

The issuance of this easement is approved and I return I

to you duly executed on behalf of the Railwey Company.




Paul, Minn,, April 9, 192

Ee Williamson,
¢ President.

I attach copy of Circular No. 2711 fyrom Mr,

Anm

n n
FR F §

erican Rallway Association, dated

5, relating

Washington, D. C.
-

peg i

~

to complaint of Mr. A, Johnston, Grand Chief Ene

gineer of the Brotherhood of locomotive Engineers, and Mr, D. B.

Robertson, President of the Drotherhood of Locomotive FPiremen and
Engi:

-

wemen, with reapect to fire box doors,

Please advise who will
represent this company at the hearing on May

2, 1928,

encl.

Co=lir, ' 4 D. MeCarthy




145pm

Ste Paul, Minn., April 9, 1928 ‘ Ms S, Gum
Helena

Message date 30 fax I ean now tell expect to be here all

of this wesk.

Charles Donnelly.




April 9, 1928. &

iy dear Mr, Ellioti:

T have just wired you the estimated operating revenues

and expenses for Harch, 1928, and now enclose copy of accounting

department statement Ho. 10 showing comparison with the actual

fipgures for March, 1927.

Very truly yours,

encl,

Mr, Howard Elliott, Chairman,
Northern Pacific Railway Company,
34 Nassau Street, New York City.




April 9, 1928.

My desr iy, Holden:

I hand you herewith copy of accounting department state-

ment Wos 10, showing the estimated operating revenues and expenses

i

of the Horthern Pacific Raillway Company for the month of Mareh,

1028, compared with the actusl figures for March, 1927,

- g <

Very truly yours,

encl .

Mr. Hale Holden, President,
Chicago, Burlington & Quincy Raliroad,
Chieago, Illinois.




St. Paul, Minn., April 9, 1928.

Mr. J. G. Woodworth,
Vice President.
I note that in Mr, Onslow's statement covering ex-
press operations for November, 1927, the Northern Pacifie

inter-road express revenue 1s shown to have deereased $7,422.,

while the inter-road revenue of the Great Northern inereased

$6,632. in the same month,
Are you satisfied that the Express Company is giving
to us all of the express business that we are entitled to re-

ceive under the contraet?

I\ P~
I A

N ;y“\p;’r“rpm.., 1o




Western Union

St, Paul, Minn,, April 10, 1928

Howard Elliott Chairman
Northern Pacific Railway Co
34 Nassau Street New York City

Estimated earnings first week April in thousands

Freight
Passenger
Miscellaneous
Total

Cars loaded locally 13,416 increase 306 accounted for as follows:

Increases: Grain 86
Logs 840

Merchandilse
Livestock
Forest Products
Coal
Miscellaneous

CA
0O W 0 00 3
0O M-

Received from connections 3806 inerease 376 accounted for as

Increases: Lake Superilor Division o7
St, Paul 60
Fargo 24
Dakota 76
Montana 90
Pasco 78

Decreases: Yellowstone
Rocky Mountain
Idaho
Seattle
Tacoma

Grain loading eastern district increased 78 cars received from
connections decreased 80 cars grain loading western district
inereased 8 cars recelved from connections increased 52 cars.

Fruit loading this year 108 cars compared with 138 last year
received from connections 126 cars compared with 137 last year.




Potato loading this year 271 cars compared with 468 last year
received from connections <6 cars compared with 25 last year,

eather conditions were generally mild during the week tempsratures
ranging about normal FHad light rains Montana and Idaheo Divisions
and along Coast Fad light snowfall in territory Mandan to Missoula

and from three to five and one-half inches Head of Lakes and
Twin Cities.

Charles Donnelly




#r, Steiner;

1 have your letter of the 7th instant in regard
to contract that vou have entered into with the London,
Midland & Scottish Rallway Company. Your letter of the same
date to Mr, Johnson has also been brought to my attenticn as

I regret to say he is away

Mr., Nerman, but

information I am able that is likely to be helpful to him 1in
connection with the handling of the stationery forms of his
company.

Yours very truly,

Mr. Fdgar Steiner,

¢/o Steiner, Murphy & Co.,
50 Church Street,

New York, N, X,




St, Paul, Minn., April 10, 1928, A4

Mr., R. W. Clark,
General Traffic Manager,

Referring to your letter of the 8th instant, in
regard to construction of industrial tracks on the joint
line between Seattle and Tacoma:

Perhaps I should have quoted te you the language
of the contract with respect to branch lines and industry
8

tracks. It is as follows:

"Sec, 4, PBranch lines of either party shall
be allowed to make connections with that part of
the rallway described in Article I, Sec. 1 (A),
South of Canal Waterway iIn Seattle, at suitable and
convenient points, Industry spurs on that part of
the line are to be c¢reated when necessary and the
cost thereof shall be added as a basis of rental as
hereinbefore provided in case of improvements,
betterments and additions, but if any user of the
property objects to the creation of eny such spur
it shall not be eharged on aeccount of the cost or
the maintenance thereof and shall not use the same,
but it may at any later day elect to use and from
that time on shall be charged its proportion of
rental on the cost of such spur including interest
at four and one-half per cent per annum to that
date and for the future maintenance thereof."

The territory in which the track you referred
is located is south of Lanal Waterwav, Seattle.

I think, under the language quoted above, the Great
orthern would be required in the first place to request us
to construct &ny new industry track or an extension of an ex-

isting one, and 1 belleve that upon receiving such a request

4
|
I




we would be obliged to comply unless there were good and suf-
ficlent operating reasons for not doing so, Of course, if we
build the track we have a right to its joint use if we 80
desire and the Great Northern would pay each year one-half
of 4327 interest on the cost.

The above is my understanding of the meaning of
the contract language. However, it is also my understanding
that under the contracts covering joint use of the line be-
tween South Tacoma and Vancouver where the language is the
same as in the contraet under discussion both the Great

Northern and the 0-W.R.R.& N, have been permitted to construct
tracks which they own outright, although I have no advice as
to whether we were in the first place requested to bulld the
tracks and declined to do so, or under what arrangement the
tracks were actually constructed., Answering your specific
question, I think the Great Worthern must request us to build
the extension referred to in the papers sent me with your
memorandum of ¥arch 24,

, _
: L, W




St. Paul, Minn,, April 10,-1928, A4

Mr. F, W, Sweney,
Comptroller,
1 attach copy of proposed contract with the Soo
covering joint operation of the ore docks at Superier
the season 1928. £y Se 16 -objeetion to this c¢on-

you please and return it to me,.
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S8te Paul, Minn., Apr, 10j 1928, We Eo Coman
Car 8 Tralin 4 Yellowstone Diwvn,

Have reserved rooms St. Paul Hotel.

B O Jolmason,




April 10, 1928. Dl

Dear kr. Scandrett:

Referring to our talk yesterday afternoon about
taking tourist cars off our trains:

I find in our file a report from our lMr. Nelsom of
meeting in Chiecago on March 20 at which this question was dis-
cussed, and in this report lir. Nelson advises that the Union
Pacific expressed a willingness to discontinue the operation

of tourist cars on their Portland Limited trains Nos. 17 and
18. As you kmow, the Northern Pacifie has discontinued the
operation of these cars on both its coast trains, but we ex-
pect to resume their operation May i on our Trains 1 and 2.
I feel sure that the Great Northerm would discontinue the
operation of these cars on thelr Trains 3 apnd 4 if the Mil-
waukee Company would take them off either the Olympian or
Columbian trains. Cannot we reach an agreement as to this?
If we could get these cars off the secondary trains on all
the four roads it would be a step in the right direection,

Very truly yours,

(Signed) CHARLES DONNELLY.

Mr. He A, Sca.ndrett’
President, CHStP&P Rallroad Co.,
Chicago, Illinois,




April 10, 1928.

1

'tiieh Mr, Turne 1€ addressed

1 sttach letter
Budd and myself with respect to a dispute the
r

McCormick <teamship Company:  about

you please
commencement

ively agreed on to settle




¥imn., April 10, 1928,
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8t. Paul, Minn., April 10, 192E

.!.:. - '_l - ‘-’: . {31: rk’
Ceneral Traffic Manager.

¥ould appreciate a reply as promptly as

poeeible to my letter of March 38 enclosing one from

5

Mr. Ames, of the Chicago Journal of Ccmmerce, about

advertising.




8t, Paul, Minn., April 10, 1928,

J. ¥. Haw ctor,

Direc
“1ca,tur~1 r~velo*ﬂunt Dept.

1 have your letter of the 9th with ocopy of a
letter from ¥r. Benson.

I notice in your letter of arch 31 %o Mr,

Aspinwall you told him that Mr, Benson would write %o
ir Aspinwall about some of the u@ztlo“‘ raised by the
iatter. ¥Mr. Benson's letter to vou states he did not
receive copy of ¥Mr, Aspinwall's letter, and I am calling
this to your attention =0 that e copy nwy be sent to ¥r.
Benson if to you and to him it seems to Le necessary or
desirable to either write Mr. Aspinwall further or go and
call upon him.
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f)'f &8
s of the Crest
end iing April 7,
7 comnnred

Mr. Howard llliott, Chairman,
ﬁorthevn Pacific Nallway Company,
34 Fassau Gtreet, liew York City.




Paul, Minn., April 10, 18<
et

I encloge herewith copy of comparative
statane r estimated earnings of the Forthern

Pacific and Grea orthern Railway Companies for the week

ending April 7, 1928, and the period January 1 to April

7th, compared with the actual figures for 1927,




8t. Paul, Minn,, April 10, 1938,

vy

u‘.. ’- GOO(:I.Sill, &
General Passenger Agent,

1 don't kmow why Don Malin has written me as
he does in the attached, but that is immaterial, 1
haven't any 1dea of the engagement which Foward Melaney

has for Saturday night of this week but I should think

if it is possible to accommodate WLS it would be good

business to do so. ¥ill you please return Mr. Malin's
letter to me as prompily as you can with information as

t0 whether or nct we can accommodate him?




St. Paul, Minn,, April 10, 1928,

E. Williamson,
Vice President,

Answering your letter of April © and returning

the 8th addressed to you by Mr. lLyne, Associate

the Railway Age?

1 think our answer to ¥r. Lyne's inquiry should
be to the effect that we have not specialized in so—cnlled

non-stop train runs and that we have no information of

that nature th=t would be of value in the study he is making.

HARLES DONNELLY. |
Al
|




amson,

‘?Sﬁt'

I have your letter of March 32 about spending
approximately 32000 to improve epot facilities at
Cooperstown, North Dakota, and approve of your going ahead
with the arrangements as proposed, ave written ©o
gsers. Brown and Douna eéaxplaining that we cannot undertake
to put up new depot building but that we are willing to
make certain improvements such as providing rumning water,

LTS A=

©

tollet fucilities, clectric lights, eto,, and that ¥r,

Heckenberg would po to Cooperstown ia the near future and

explain more fully just what we have in mind doing,
I G

‘oodworih,

President,




April 10, 1038,
83

Gentlemen:

Your letter of February 20 wae received during my
abgence in New York and Tasghington and was acknowledged by uy
:-Biiﬁtﬁnt.

I can understend and apnreciate your very natural
desire %0 have a more modern depot bullding with satisfactory
gurroundings st Cooperstown and it would give me much gatisfaction
to be fu*ﬁ to fully meet your wishes. However, conditions are
such that at this time we could not bonsi tentiy rive favorable
Conaiﬁbfitiﬂ“ to your proposal to ha o depot construeted
beécause of similar requests from ot“‘r lnc litieﬁ that we have
found 1% necessary to deoline for finane 1 w1 and other reasons.

At the same tiw\ we are not unmindful of the faot that our depot
facilities ut Cooperstown are not vntirwly satisls ctory, and we
are willing to make some i,fxuvbuvnta there, such as providing
running wvater, tollet facilities, lwctrlc 1ights, painting,
filling around the depot bullding and the mnmntructicn of a walk,
which I 4rust will meet with your approval,

In due course Mr,
dent, will come % Cooperstown and ox
proposed.

Ho eknnbcr:i our PDivision Superinten~

\in more fully juau shat is

Yery truly yours,

Mr. H. A, Brown, Chalvuan
Commercial Club Committee.
Mr. ;. 5. Douna,
Mayor Ltty council,
Cooperstown, Horth Dakota,




April 10, 1928, K5

Dear Sirg

Please enter our subscription for the Duluth Evening

Herald, the paper to be addressed as followsi

Northern Pacific Rallway Company,

Care Wr, Py W, DeCuire, Executive Assistant,
St. Paul, Minnesota,

Youras vary 1l
pREIEEG 8 Ver J t..», '.1J.~} I3

Attentiont Circulation Mansger,
The Duluth Evening Herald,
Duluth, Minnesoia,




April 10, 19P8.Kb

Deay Sir:
Please enter our subscription for the Swuperior Telegram,

the paper to be addressed as follows:

Northern Paciflic Rallway Company,
tive Assilstent,

Care Mr, ¥, W, Defluire, Execut
e " -+ we $ 4
St Paul; WNinnesota,

Yours very trmly,

Attentions Cireulation Manager,
The Superior Telegram,
fuperior, Wisconsine
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April 10, 1928, K5

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of HMarch
20 meking inquiry as to the origin of the name of thée town of
Randall on our Grantsburg Branch.

Randell postoffice was for many years located st the

railrond station of Benscn and & short Time ago was moved to Clay-

field, a few miles from our Grantsburg station., The neme of
Randell was given the postoffice in honor of the first Postmaster
at that point,

Very truly yours,

lr. He R. Holand,
Door County Historieel Soclety,
Bohraim, Wisconsin,




St. Paul, Mini’l., ApI'il 10, 1928. -5

Mr, J. Le Watson,
Right of Way Commissioner,
Referring to your letter of April O enclosing proposed
sasement to the State of Minnesota to locate trunk highway on our
main line right of way at points between Detrolt lLakes and Lake Park

and at Hawley:

The issuance of this easement is approvad and I return it

to you duly executed on behalf of the Rallway Company,




Loul, Minn,, April 11, 1928,

E=f

arvra

hlet with the

rtribute a2 small pamp

i

iay 15. Ve are eager (o have the
pemphlets placed in the hands of every employe of
the company Instructions from ¥y, Lacy are to go
out to the apents who dilstribute the pay checks, You
will please co-operate In seeing that the agents make
the proper dlstribution.

Yours truly,

(31:“ o)

dr, J. P, Anderson,
Shop Superintendsnt,
Brainerd, &1HACUOYA.
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0. JCHNSON.

f

*hép Superintendent,
t«Paul, kEinnesotsa,




St.Psul,

Mp, T, Jackson,
Shop Supserintendent,
T Ft :

Livingston
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t.Paml, Minn,,
i
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ik ad

(Signed) F.

¥r. B. ¥, Decker,
Gbneral Agent,
Philadelphi: Pa .
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eountry with a 9ho§ﬁ5ré)her to oot
1+ ococurred Lo me that thia same HLOLO
pe willing t0 make a few nows photographs for ul,

hat 1 would 1ike to have is a good ohotograph of
Brockways another of Gipreles one of a typleal divere
sified farmy one of a ranch, and one of Horthern
Peelific construction work in progcyess ON the new line,
i1f such an arrsngoment can be madeo will you plea=ze
advige mo a8 200N &8 possible, Thile wa have Pholoe
graphs we do not rcepard thea aa good nows photographs.,
Any release of a story that we might prepare for dise
tribution could be so timed as pot to take the edge
off of the very splendid work you are doing.

1f 1 can be of further service to you i
to h

-1ad to have you ¢&ll upon me.

foura very

(Signed)
gned)

Lo Bro

»
Billinge Gazette,

A0oNnthnte
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thank you for vour letter

ng report of the work done in the office of

lelations

yours,

SRAe 4L Ve







St, Paul, Mimn., April 11, 1928,

Hr. R, W, lﬁr.‘f
Gene l‘dl Trc‘f ic ¥ana; ‘\,1‘.

Referring to the recent call upon you of Mr,
A. G, Bitterman, of The Union labor Bulletin, Minneapolis,
and our subsequent conversation:

I have vdviuad ¥r. Bitterman that we will renew
the arrangement that was made last year, namely, to take
space to the extent of ‘100. 1 have tolu him also that if
he will get in touch with Mr, Perrin the latter will
fm.a,ul him with the necessary copy. Will you please se@
that Mr., Perrin understands the arrangement? 8o far as
this office is concerned, whatever arrangement is made by
¥r. Perrin for running one or moTre ads in the Pulletin until
the $100 is used uwp will be satisfactory.




April 11, 1938,

My dear ¥r. Bittermani

Referring to your oall upon me requesting
thot the Northern Pacific take space in The Union Labor
Bulletin, at a cost of $100%

%e have decided to renew the arrangement made
last year, and if you will see ¥r, Perrin, of our adver-
tising department, he will have authority %o give to you
the necessary ©copy.

Very truly yours,

A. G, Bitterman, Advertising Ma
tnion labor Bulletin,
Palsce Building, Minneapolls,




Gontlementd

a s 2
P 4
(eisiph Eul. Lo

- & r Tale w Baa Thad »
axtent of 2100 in The Union

a - . i
ey g £ ¥ WY iR
- Vo bAvk ¥ VAL LD

rocident,

&
e ? Ve

4 AN B
E,L Wil 'v.

v Y 4
f,.ﬂ..},ﬁ"




Sutini tie
g 7932 M
W - - .

T
oy

\Tvawu”.




Minn., April 11,

P

ering your letter of April P and return~-

yers sbout the proposed retirement of
tana Division:

oputlined in

. - - T b o Y -~ sl
nondence, an by the operaiing
é p— TS . e

ment officers, M

retired.,




Apzil 11,

Mr. F. W. Sweney,
Comptroller.

The attached papers from ¥r, Cay calling for
a certifioate for filing with the Department of Banks of
the State of Ohio, with respect to the eligibility of

bonds of railroad corporations for deposit with the State

Treasurer, are self-explanatory.

Will you please have the information furnished
as called for on the blank form and return to me to be
forwarded to Mr, Cay?




April 11, 1928,
-3

L%

Dear 8irt
I have received your letter of April 8.

I have no personal kmovledge of the ocondi-

tions about which you write, but I will take occasion

to look into the matter and write you at a later date,

Yery truly yours,

Mr. R. F. Pflager,
3810 West Second Street,
Puluth, Minnesota,
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G. Woodworth,
President.
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St.Paul, ¥imm,., April 11, 19028,
E=8

Dear Sir: j

I hand you herewith a short article on
Horthern Pacific educational excursions which you
may wish to hand to My, James R, Cook, Managing
Editor, Passenger Traffic,

Yours truly,

(Signed) F. w, p

ir, B, M., Decker,
General Agent,
Fhiladelphia, Pa,




~
-

8t. Paul, ¥inn., April 11, 1538,

£

Mr. 1. Seeley Jonee,
¢/o Signal Department.

I return the September issue of Rallway

Signaling which you were kind enough to leave with me

and which contains an article about machine train dis-

patching on the Ohio Central lines of the New York Central.
I have been very much intereeted in examining the article
even though a large part of it is over my head. Thank

you very much for letting me see it.




A. V. Fablan,

Supt. G.0. Bullding.
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April 11, 1928, KB

My dear Mr, Clairs

I am enclosing herewith a atory regarding the educational
excursion which we discussed over the telephone recently., It 1s
given to the Tribune exelusively and I hope that you can make
gome good use of it. You will note that the excurslonists are
to visit the Tribune Buillding and that may lend itself to a good
photograph, partiecularly if the excursion is well patronized.

If you are interested in the exclusive feature of the
story, may I suggest that it be used as soon as possible since 1t
has been necessary for the railroad to send notification to Agents
at all pointas affected and & story may crop out of that source.

Very truly yours,

encl.

}r‘ir ™ C ® Il. i“raiﬂ{s »
The Tribune,
Minneapolis, Hinn.




Mipn,, April 11,
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Paul, Minn,, April 11,

Mr. J, M, Hughes,
Land Commis sioner,

I have your letter of the 9th instant, in
regard to the coal lease made to the Pocahontas Coal &
Coke Company covering Sectiom 23-21N.7RE, Washington,

I approve the recommendation of yourself

PP )

ana Messrs, Andersen and Plummer, that the minimum rental

payiﬁnt provided for im this lease be waived for the year

beginning April 1, lo28,




April 11,

Dear Sir:-
I thank you for your letter of the Sth instant,
and the coples of the February and April 1ssues of your

paper in which appear items regarding the retail coal

controversy in Cfeattle., I have read these articles with

interest and bhave no suggestions to make

Yours very truly,

r.1, ¢, Cuvellier, Hditor,
The Coal Desler,
7th Floor Wational Bullding,
Minneapolis, Hinnesota,




St. Paul, Minn,, April 11, 1928,

Mr, 4, L. Watson,
Right of Way Commissioner.

Referring to your letter of April 11, enclosing
proposed easement to the State of Montana in conmnectlon
with highway on our right of way between Arlee and Ravalll:

The issuance of this ecasement is approved and
I return i1t to you duly executed on behalf of the Railway

Company.




+ St. Paul, Minn,, April 11, 1928,

Dear Sir:-

I am in receipt of your letter of April 7 and
thank you for the relics which you have donated to the
collection which will be displayed in the Veterans'

Association Headquarters at St., Paul,

I am returning'the large photograph which,

while interesting, 1s not considered sufficlently ancient
to be classified as a relic,

Yours very truly,

|

Mr, S, J. Sorenson,
1422 Tower Avenue,
Superior, Wisconsin.

[

o/




3t,. ‘Paud,

My, F, E, Williamson,
ceé President.

Vi

Replying to your letter of

contract covering the new

In view of Mr, Scan ¥ opinion that it would
be inadvisable to test out the City Attormey's opinion in

the courts unless a substantial saving could be made there-

by, 1 approve your recommendation that this matter be dis-

.
posed of on the basis of the Northern Pacific bearing
82,000 of the total expenditure, which is a little less
than one-half of the estimated total cost of the grade

separation,




April 11, 1928, AS

‘Dear Sir;-
This will acknowledge receipt of your letter

of April 3, about the appearance of various railroad

representatives at the hearings before the Interstate

Commerce Commission on automatic traln control which are

to be resumed on April 23, 1928,

This company will be represerted at the hearing
by ¥r. H. E, Stevens, Chief Engineer, and he will require
about fifteen minutes for direct testimony,

Yours very truly,

Mr, W, P, %iltsee, Chalrman,
Committee on Automatic Trainm Control,
American Railway Assoclation,

431 South Dearborn Street,

Chicago, I11l.




<

St. Paul, Minn,, April 11, 1928.

Mr. J. M, Hughes,
Land Commissioner.

Referring to your letter of April 9, about

’
gasand oil permit issued to Messrs. G, O. and H. H,
Forsman, of Clark, Wyoming, covering 4938,10 acres of
fee owned lands, and 1095.64 acres of mineral reserva-
tions in Township 57 North, Range 101 West, Park County,

yoming :

You are authorized to arrange for a thirty day

extension on the requirement in the permit of the time

within which explorations are to commence and to modify
the permit to include all of Section 23-57N-101W and the
w1l

WiWl and NEZNW; of Section 11-57N-102W, containing 840

acres of fee owned land.




gt, Paul, Minn., April 11, 1828,

-_

¥r. F. E, williamson,
Vice President.

Flease note the attached correspondence
ending with a letter addressed to me under date of April
8th by R. F. Pfleger, formerly employed as a lineman,
With return of these pape
the facts in the case, with your

the answer that should be made to Mr. Pfleger's letter,




2 PM

St .Paul,Minn.,April 11, 1928.  H. A. Scandrett,
President, CMStP&P Railroad,

Chicago, Ill,

Must be in New York Wednesday and expect to leave here
_sunday night spending Monday in Chicago and going east on Lake

Shore Monday night. Hope to see you in Chieago Monday.

Charles Donnelly.




St. Paul, Minn., April 11, 1928. Hale Holden,
CB&Q, Chicago.

Will you be in Chicago on Monday next? Expeect to pass

through on that day and there are several matters I should like

to talk over with you,

Charles Donnelly.




April 11, 1928. Dl

pear Mr. Newton:
I have your letter of April 3 enclosing copy of
H. R. 12620 imown as the Parker Railroad Consolidation Bill.

I heve not had time to examine this Bill closely

myself, but I know you will be interested in reading the

sommenta of Mr. ¢, W. Buan, our Vice President and Special

gounsel, upon it.

Very truly yours,

Hon. Walter H, Newton,
House of Representatives,
‘ Washington, D. C.




April 11, 1928,

Deer Mr, Holden:
Referring to your letter of April 2 about the loan
- to Mr, Child:
I talked with Mr. Scandrett about this matter a

day or two ago, There are certain phases of it that I should
y 24

1ike to talk over with you, and I hope to see you in Chieago

on Monday next to discuss this and other matters,

Very truly yours,

(Signed) CHARLES DONNELLY,

ieen  ole
Iﬂ.& » 1A LS

Prealdent, C
G“_;_C. ago .,




April 12, 1928, Dl

Dear Mr. Jensen:

Thank you very much for your letter of April 11
about the action taken by the Northwestern National Bank,
the Minnesota Loan & Trust Company, and the L. S. Donaldson
Company, with reference to the construstion of ths new bank
bullding.

I am confident that the construction of this build-
ing wlll have a good moral effect in its registration of
faith in our territory, and it is gratifying to know that

it impresgses you the sameé way.

Very truly yours,

Mr. Charles H, Jensen,
President, The Jensen Printing Co.,
114 North Third Street,
Minneapolis, Minnesota,




12

Helena, Montana.

Your letter April ninth. Great Northern will take

matter up with Marlow through Kenney or Budd who are now in

the west and I wish you also would see Marlow and see if he

will not request party in question to let matter rest as it now
stands. Generally speaking the regulatory railroad commissions
are neutral on this question and it would be highly regrettable

1f Montana were to file brief in opposition.

Charles Donnelly.




8t . Paul,Minn,,April 12, 1928. Hale Holden,
t CB&Q, Chicago.

Am writing you today in answer to your Western

Group Committee Joint letter March twenty-second.

Charles Donnelly.




April 12, 1928,

Dear Mr, Taylor:

Mr., Knutson ealled on me today and explained your
desire to have me act as & member of ean agricultural council
to be created, as I understand, by the Northwest Regional
Advisory Board and to function as a part of thet Board.

I stated to Mr. Knutson that I would be glad to
render any servige that I could in this conneetion, but that
it might very well be that meetings of the counsil would be
galled that I eould not attend, in which event I should want
to have permission to send some representative of the company
who would doubtless be as well equipped as I would myself to
deal with questions eoming before the couneil,

Very truly yours,

Mr. H, G. Taylor,

Manager, Public Relations Section,
Car Serviece Division,

American Rallway Association,
Washington, D. G.




st. Paul, Minn., April 12, 1928, D1

Mr. B, W. Seandrett,
General Solicitor.

Herewith I hand you my file relating to the arrange-
ment under which the Continental Coal Company acts as our
agent in Washington for the sale of Roslyn coal. You will
note particularly Mr, Ramage's letter of March 20, 1928; MNr,
Andersen's letter to me of April 2, 1928; and ¥Mr. Coman's
memorandum of April 10.

I have talked with Mr. Coman today about this ques-
tion and am disposed to give him and Mr, Andersen authority
to work out with Mr. Ramage, or the Continental Coal Company,
an arrangement sueh as that which lMr. Coman indicates in his
memorandum. You will note that the whole transaction involves
the sale of Northwestern Improvement Company ¢oal mostly in
Washington; but I believe that, to some extent, 1t is marketed

outside the state. Also you will note that we expeet, as a
part of the arrangement, to get the Continental Coal Company
to transfer its yard in Spokane from Great Northern tracks to
our tracks.

I wish you would review the whole matter fully and
glve me your opinion as to whether we may lawfully do what we
are proposing to do. If we ecan, as stated, I feel inelined
to authorize it,




St. Paul, Minn., April 12, 1928,

Mr, J., H. Poore,
Executive Assistant,
Referring to your memorandum of April 9 about the
Pursglove lease covering the Ogdensburg Pier at Superior:
I talked with Mr. Clark about this today and I ex-
peect to see Mr, Pursglove when I go east, I agree with you

that, as the situation now stands, we had better tell the

Inland Coal and Dock people that there is nothing we ean do

about leasing this property to them for the next few years.

(Siss CLIGlERe
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F. W. Sweney,
Comptroller.

Herewith for vour information copy of my
April 10 in answer %o letter of March 17

georetary of the Interstate Commerce Commission

about the responsibility of accounting department offi-

cers for maintaining accounting records in accordance
with the Commission's accounting rules, You have here-

tofore been furnished with a copy of Mr. McGinty's letter,
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April 12, 1928,

Dear Mr. Ames?

Your letter of March 3] was received during
my absence in New York and Washingion and wae forwarded
to me there,

gince my return te Saint Paul I have had our
traffic department officlals give consideration to your
suggestion about advertising in the Chicago Journal of
Commerce. They think they can arrange to place someé
advertising in your paper, and our Mr. Nelson, Passenger
rraffic Yanager, will get into conmmunication with you
about 1it.

Yery truly yours,

Mr. E. L. Ames Jr., Publisher,
Chicagoe Journal of Commerce,

2 East Crand Avenue,

Chicago, Illinoils.




April 12, 1828,

By dear M¥r., Elliott:

I sm sending you under separate cover, LY
pxpress, stutus report of the Northern Pacific Rallway
Company as of February =9,

Very truly yours,

Mr, Howard Elliott, Chairman,
Northern Pacific Tui"*v f&h»
34 Nassau Street, Hew York ©




This will acknowledge recelpt

Aipril 10, enclosing memoranda relative %o

equipment ¢

™ e have Baar al e adh s e
Thése memorands have Deen rolierret w0 our
ary attention,

ure

Williamson,
President.,




to

£
& S t‘f [}

Commission,

E, Williamson,
Vice President.




8t Paul Minn April 13 1928

D F Malin

o/o Radio Station WLS
Seare, Roebuck & Company
Chiecago

Have delayed answering your letter ninth hoping could arrange

for ¥r Melaney to be with you Saturday night Stop Regret

exceedingly we have been unable to cancel his previous
engagement Stop This 18 a disappolntment to us as I know it
will be to you but the circumstances are such that he will have

to carry out original plan D=3

Charge: Nor Pac Ry Qo
Executive Dept




April 12, 1928,

¥r. Elliott:
1 enclose a copy of corop report No. 1,
dated April 11, prepared by the Van Dusen Harrington
Company of Minneapolis.

Very truly yours,

Encl.

My, Howard Elliott, Chalrman,
Northern Pacific Rallway Compeny,
24 Nassau Street, New York City.




letter of the 28nd instant in regard to

if' k,l;fi"'(“i' u.h.LU“" rnee of the Testern Group of the
- _a.{ Lﬁ'-(?.

heretofore stated, 4t is mot clear
to me that after the reorganisation either a (founsel Or a
land man would be required, I am willing to go along with
the plan you propese with the understanding that if it later
develops that the informetion which the compsnies supporting
the %estern Group are likely to require can be supplilied without
the aid of a CUounsel and without a men to handle Jend matters,
these employes will be dispensed with after reasonsble notice
has been given to them, It is my thought that to c¢ollect the
dats the carriers i1l require may involve an enlargement of
the engineering force of the Group '‘ngineer, LWt . think that
is & matter whieh may be left for further discussion until
the pian faor bringing valuations aovn ©o inte hes becn defl=-

initely determined,

1 sgreo with you thes hie e"re"‘ ix«curlve Ol
gshould be continued and the appointment of =
r. feandrett's place hi ﬁy ;,,xﬂvul.

i also approve of the sction you propope Ui
to billing on individuali car 1154%: £or thhopnbsf
salaries and expenses of group office employes when
headguarters at the squest of those ¢arriers,
: of excess office spauce, snd the making ofia
furnishing coples of data collected Ly the group

L.> l;.{‘-i.c: €.

*

very truly,

t oIr'ey
yroule
vett
aldwin
«OPmAan
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St, Paul, Minn,, April 12, 1928.

F, E, Williamson,

Vice FPresident.

T 2
# 11

I attach copy of letter 1 have received from

E. Davenport, President of the International

Fuel Association, with respect to convention
association to be held in Chicago May 8 to 11,
In the past we have sent representatives to
se conventions and T believe we should continue to do

i1l you please arrange accordingly.




Dear Sir:-
1 acknowledge receipt of your letter of the

5th instant, in regard to the Z0th Annual Convention

of the International Railway Fuel Association, to be

held in Chiesgo ¥May 8-1l1l inclusive, and you may be
assured that our company will be adequately represented
at this convention,

Yours very truly,

¥r, J, %, Davenport, President,
International Raiiway Fuel Assn,,
¢/o New York Central Rallroad,
Weehawken, N, J.




April 12, lege, A4

My dear Mr, Gay:
I attach a bill which we have received for
supplies furmished Car Yellowstonme by the Pennsylvania

Railroad Company when it was in New York immediately

prior to the time lr, Leffingwell used it on his trip

west, As Mr, Elliott advised Mr. Donnelly that Mr,
Leffingwell would arrange for the stocking of the car,

1 assume that payment of the pill will also be arranged
for by ¥r, Leffingwell, 1If that is not correct and bill
should be paid by the Northern Pacific, please return

it to me and 1 will arrange accordingly.

Yours very truly,

énci.,

Mr. E. A, Gay, Secretary,
Northern Pacific Rallway Co.,
34 Yassau Street, New York City.




it. Paul, Minn,, April 12, 1928, A4

2l

Nr,. C. C. Xyle,
Purchasing Agent,

Replying to your letter of the 10th instant,

~

in regard to purchase by the Camas Prairie Rallroad of oil

from the Union 01l Company under the Northern Pacific¢ contract:
I think there is no objection to permitting the

Camas Prairie to purchase its ¢il requirements under our

contract provided it will not be embarrassing to us in con-

nection with the filling of our own requirements, When

such purchases are made direct there 1s no reason for

adding the surcharge of 5% which, under the termsof the

contract, 1s added to all material and supplies, except

coal and ice, furnished to the Camas Prairie by the parent

lines. I have discussed this matter with ¥r, Donnelly and
he approves the elimination of the 5% surcharge when oil

is purchased direct by the Camas Prairie,

ce=-lr, « I, Dakin,




My dear Mr, Flllott:
1 attach, for your information, copy of e
letter 1 bhave received from Mr, Hughes with respect

to the operations of the Minnesota Northern Power Com-

peny in connection with the furnishing of gas in the

Black Hills territory.

Yours very truly,

yr, Howard Elliott, Chairmen,
forthern Paciflic Railwasy Company,
34 Nassau Street, New York City.




April 12, 1928.A4

Ky dear HMr., Flliott:

I quote as follows from a letter I have received
from Mr, lLacy with respect to bis cash requirements in the
near future:

"our cash statement tonight will reflect a balance
of $6,417,000 of which 875,000 is tied up in special
accounts and $1,600,000 reserved in the four major accounts
in Yew York and St, Paul below which we do not ordinarily
draw, :

"There is tonight a surplus in the New Iork accounts
of $800,000 to which I will add from the St.Paul surplus
at least §200,000 before the end of this week, I also
estimate that I will be able to send another million from
&8¢, Paul when our interline drafts are deposited for pay-
ment after the Z20th of the wonth; thus increasing our
New York surplus to ¥,000,000,

"This surplus will not be sufficient to meet the
dividend and interest payments due Nay 1, 1926, amounting
to $3,500,000 apd it will be necessary to obtain another
loan of $1,500,000 from the Northwestern Improvement Com-
pany in addition to the $2,500,000 which we obtained in
March in order to meet the North Dakota and Washington
taxes due and payable that month,

"If the traffic drafts do not yleld enough revenue
to warrant sending $1,000,000 to New York, we will then
have to increase our request on the Improvement Co, These
additional funds should be placed at our disposal in New
York not later than April 25, 1928."

will you please arrange for the loan of §$1,500,000
from the Improvement Company to the Railway Company which Er.
Lecy desires to have placed at bis disposal not later than the
25th instant.
Yours very truly,

Mr,Howard Tlliott,Chairman,

Northern Pacific Rallway Co,,

34 Yassau Street, New York City.
e¢c=-kr, P. B, Lacy.




._pl’il 12' 1928.
-

Deay Hp, Fisher:

Our telephone conversation of /pril 10:

I am pleased to hand you herewith a new
photograph of the Northern Pacific Singers with cut-
lines for use in comnnectlion with announcement of
your radio programn.

Yours very truly,

Ep, B, E, Fisher,
The Dally Star,
Hinneapolis, Hinn,




tse Paul, Mim., April 12, 1928, Me Bs Harlan
Chicago

Please reserve Drawingroom or Compartment on New York

.,

Central train six for Mr Hannaford Chicago to New York T

uesday

sevenbeenth Pullman pasgs one sixtyenine,

A M Gotteschald,




Aprdl 12, 1928, KB

Dear Sirs

Your letter of April 8 to Mr, Johnson
during his ebsence from the city. While Mr,
to the office is indefinite, your letter will
his attention at the first opportunity.

Yours very truly,

Mre. We Co lorae,

Kent, Washington,

has been received

Johnsont's retum

be brought to




St Paul Minn A ; )E M E Harlan
Chiecago

JV 23 Try New York Central eight or Penn Manhattan Limited

v

Former preferred., 022

A M Gottachald




st, Paul, Minn,, April 12, 1928, K5

Mr. Co Co Kyle,
Purchasing Agent.

T enclose two requisitions covering miscellaneous
jtems for use on Car "Yellowstone"., Please furnish us with
purchase order on the Golden Rule for all of the items with the
exception of the alarm clock, the latter to be purchased in the

usual manner,




April 12, 1928, KB

Dear Sirs
Replying to Cirecular Ho, 2711t

The Northeorn Pacific Rsilway Company hereby confirms
authorization made by our representative at meeting in Chicago,
April 3, 1928, to the President and General Counsel of the Ameri-
can Railway Association to make reply to the allegations contained
in complaint of Mr. A. Johnston, Grand Chlef Engineer of the Bro-

therhood of lLocomotive Engineers, and Mr, D, B. Robertson, Presi-
dent of the Brotherhood of Locomotive Filremen and Enginemen, Ine
terstate Commerce Commission Docket No. 20746, dated March 16,1928,
with the understanding that this company will supplement such
representation in any manner and to such extent as it considers
necessary.

Mr. B. P, Jolnson, Mechanical Superintendent, will also be
present at this hearing, subject to eall by the President or
General Counsel.

Yours very truly,

Mr, Alfred P, Thom,

General Counsel,

Amorican Railway Assoclation,
17th and ¥ Streets, N. ¥W.,
Washington, Ds Co.




St. Paul, Minn,, April 12, 1928, 54

Mr. R, W. Clark,
-General Traffic Manager.

1 have your letter of the 8th instant, in re-
gard to the petition vrick the City of 5t, Paul has
made to the Interstate Commerce bommlssion for the right
to use tracks of the Et\ Paul Bridge and Terminal Company
and of the C,¥.& St.P, to reach the new barge terminal
at - St. Paul.

This matter was discussed today wlth Mr, Scandrett
and conclusion reached was that there is nothing for us to
do at this time as the matter is primarily one between the
Milwaukee Company, the Bridge 8nd ‘erminal Company and the
City, although weé should be ready to furnish witnesses to

aid the Railway Companies in thelir defense if we are re-
quired to do so, It is my understanding that conditions in
the vieinity of the proposed connection are such that it
would be inadvisable to permit further train movement be-
tween the St, Paul Union Depot property and the barge term-
inal, and doubtless we can furnish witnesses to &ive testi-
mony to that effect.

I am sending your letter and the enclosures to
Mr, Williamson for his information.

ec-Mr. F. E. Williamson
¥r, B, W. Scandrett




April 12, 1928,
K5

ilr. Foding

tad

This will ascinmowledge receipt of your letter of April 9

sn automatic mechanical sefety rail erossing signal device

w———

which you and others have perfected and patented. I have refer-

red your letter to Hr, . B. Williamson, Viece President In charge

of operation, under whose jurisdiction matters of this kind are

'Y

handled and he will commmnicate with you direct should we be in=-

RS

terested in the device.

Yours very truly,

Morris J. Rodin,

Chatsworth, Iowa,

ce=lir, ¥V, E, Williamson
encl,




St. Paul, Mim., April 12; 1928, K5

Mr. J. Les Watson,
Right of Way Commissioner,
Referring to your letter of April 1l
I return duly executed on behalf of the Rallway

"a M

Company deed to G. C. Dupea covering Lot 41, Plat "A", Tacoma,

which was sold to him for a consideration of $13,398,75.

encl,




April 12, 1928, KB

Dear Mr, Bill:

Parther in regard to information you requested for the
North Dakota Historical Soclety:

I just am in receipt of a letter from Mr, H. T, Alsop,
General Manager, Interlor Lumber Company, Pargo, North Dakota,
in which he says in part:

"My father, Mr, H, W, Alsop, is living in Bemidji,
Minnesota, and is employed in the County Auditor's office,
I Imow he would be very glad to give you any information
that he eould,

"I have a copy of & letter written by him in Sep-
tember 1920, to Tom Hall, who was Secretary of the State of
North Dakote and who is now representing the second dlstrict
in Congress, in which he says that his experiences only date
baeglc to 1878, when he became interested with his brother,
Captain Charies Re Alsop and organized the firm of Alsop
Brothers.

"In the year 1877 R. C. Munger of Duluth was making
a great many purchases of wheat along the Red River, but
could not get it to the railroad, IHe met Charles R. Alsop,
who with Mr, Mahlum owvned a small boat called the White Swan
plying between Brainerd and St, Cloud on the Mississippl Ri-
ver, but at that time was laid up on account of low water,
and made him a proposition to transfer the bLeat to Fargo. It
was thought at the time that the boat could be loaded on two
freight ocars; but was afterwards discovered to be two feet
too wide, so it was sawed in two lengthwise and put together
at Pargo, This took so much time that only one or two trips
were made before the river froge ups

"At Charles Re. Alsop's request my father, Mr, H.W.
Alsop, sent a representative from New York, wherehe was then
living, to investigate the feasibility of navigation on the




Mre Pred A, Bill - (2) April 12, 1928,

Red River, His report being favorable the interest of
Mr. ¥Mehlum was bought out by Mr. He W. Alsopes The Vhite
Swan was enlarged and renamed the Pluck and two barges,
the Moorhead and the Fargo, were built.

"This was the begirmming of the Alsop Line which
was afterwards enlarged to comprise the two steamers, the
Plueck and the Yenry W. Alsop, the latter being 110 feet
long. Six sdditional barges were elso built and & line of
warehouses were constructed along the river and were run in
commection with the Northern Pacific Rallway.

"A large smount of wheat and other freight was han-
dled and was drawn directly from the territory claimed by
the Great Northern Railway as their territory under a trafl-
fiec agreement with the Northern Paciflic, attracted the atten-
tion of the Great Northern, In the early 80%'s the Great
Northern bullt the Moorhead Horthern to combat the cambination
of steamers and the Northern Paciflic Rallway. '

"At this time the land wes generally cultivated and
caused low stages of water in the river, and made the steanm=
boat business unprofitable, and in 1883 the Alsep Erothers
sold out to the Great Northern who operated the line for two
years and then moved the boats to the lower river,

"My earliest recollections are that there were two
glevators commected with the Northern Pacific¢ Rellway which
were taking wheat direct from the boats and loading 1t on the
cars, These were the Grandin Iine Elevator, located at Pargo,
and the Alsop Line Elevator, located at Moorhead, Several years
before the large Northern Pacifle Elevator, situated where
the PFargo grist mill is located at the present time, was used
to unload the barges,”

As I have told you, theinformation you requested was not
readily available in our records and it was necessary to contact
with some of the older residents in the territory affected, Your
recont telephone conversation indicated that this informstion may
be coming somewhat lete but I am passing it on to you for whatever




. Mr, Pred A, Bill « (3) April 12, 1928,

use you may wish to make of it,

Yours very traly,

iy Fred A, (3111,
1623 Van Buren 3treet,
8te Paul, Minnesota,




April 12, 1928, K

Dear Nr. Willys
lr, Otto M Jones, 8pecial Lecturer of the Northern
Pecifle Rallway, is to leetbure beforgé?he Hitchell Kiwanis

Club on April 18, and I thought that Tor publicity purposes in

announcing your meeting you might wish to use the attached, I

will be glad to have & ¢lipping from the local newspaper.

Yours very truly,

Mr, Walter M, Willy,
Pace=-A-Lite Manufacturing Co.,
Mitehell, Be D«




St, Paul, Minn., April 12, 1928, K8

Mr. E. E., Nelson,
Passenger Traffic Manager.

Will you please leéet me have a 1list of off-line news-

papers and megazines in which Northern Pacific advertising 1is

placed; also, if your records show readily the volume of adver-

tising in each, I would like to have that.
O »




April 12, 1928, K8

Dear Mr, Boost

My attention Just has been drawvn to a page of western
Montana plctures and a story whiech appeared in the December 3
issue of the Mid«VWeek Pictorial, I am told that this splendid
publicity for western Montana was obtained through your efforts.

. The Northern Pacifie has been vigilant always for an
opening in magazines and roto sections of newspapers to place
plctures. We all recognige that ow job is to call attention
to the advantages of living in Montana and other sections of the
Northwest where recresational and settlement opportunities are
appealing, and I know of no better method to accomplish this thean
to effect publication of plctures and news articles in territory
such as that covered by the Mide-Week Pietorial,

It ococurred to me that from time to time you might have
avallable spot news photographs which we cauld use in this departe
ment for distribution. I will be glad to cooperate with you in
furthering the idea you carried across in the lid«Week Pictorial.

Yours very truly,

:ﬂr. Ec H. BOOS,
Missoula Mercantile Company,
Missoula, Montana,

- L




St. Paul, Minn,, April 12, 1938,

Dear Mr, Ellsworths:

Attached is a story regarding forthcoming appearance

2

of Nr. Otto M. Jones at Pargo, which you may wish to hand %o

vie

one of the boys on the Pargo Forum,

Yours very truly,

Mr. H, He Ellsworth,
Freight Agent, NPRY.,
Fa”"@, NeDe

-




April 13, 1928,

i

Davis:

have just received, with your compliments,

copy of the annual report of The Delaware, Lackawanna
and Western Railroad Company for the year ended Decem~
ber 31, 1827, for which please accept my thanks,

VYery truly yours,

Mr. J, ¥, Davis, President,

The Delaware, lackawannsa &
New York Oity, N.Y.




8t. Paul, Ninn,, April 13, 1828,

=6

Mr. R. H. Relf,
Assistant Secretary.

I have your letter of April 12 and have

noted and return herewith copy of minutes of annual

meetings of the stockholders and directors of the Bear

Creek and Western Railway Company, held at Helena on




s Minn,, April 13, 1548,

Dear ¥r, Andersen:i

1 have your letter of April 3 with AFE cover-
ing the installation of transformers and meters incident
to the extensior of electric light and power service
from the Roslyn electric light plant, at a
$1343,90, the work having been performed from time %o

time during the pest year. I have approved the AFE and

i LAk

return it herewith.

Very truly yours,

Encl.

¥r. C. C. Andersen, General Manager,
Horthwestern Improvement Company,
Seattle, Washington.




April 13, 1938,

—

My dear Mr. Elliott:
As requested in your wire of April 12,

I send you herewith clippings from the Hinneapolis and

Saint Paul papers of April 1l giving an account of the

annual meeting held in New York on #pril 10,

Very truly yours,

Enecl.

Mr, Boward Elliott, Chairman,
Northern Pacific Reilway Co.,
34 Naseau Street, New York City.
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8t Paul Minn April 13 1928
Mr MeClelland Publisher
Longview Daily News
Kansas City Mo
Supplementing my wire ninth There are certain details to
be worked out and agreed upon before date of beginning

operation over LP&N oan be announced Stop Will see that

you are advised as soon as date has been determined D=3

Charlee Donnelly

Charge: Nor Pac Ry Co
Executive Dept




April 13, 1928,

. 4
L

¥r. R. W. Clark,
General Traffic Manager.

Referring to your letter of April 11:

I enclose copy of a letter dated March 21 from

¥r. K. L. Ames Jr., Publisher of the Chicago Journal of

Commerce, about advertising. MNr. Donmnelly has written
Mr. Ames that we would arrange to plate some advertising
ir that pap and that ¥r, Nelson would get into communi-

cation with him : Will you please so arrange?




gt. Paul, Mimm,, April 13, 192 8.

Mr. R, W. Clark,
General Traffic Manager.

jerewith two letters - one dfted ¥arch 21 and
the other dated April 10 - from Roland 8. Vaile, Profes-
gor of Marketing of the Mimnesota University, to Nr,
Donnelly about & special rotogravure section %o sppear in
the ¥inneapolis Sunday Tribune snd an issue of the Minne-
gote Daily during the latter »frt of April featuring the
historical dCVPlOﬁment of the University. Neilther of the
letters makes a direet request for advertising space,
although it is suggested that Northern Pacific might want
to coasider being represented. I have heard nothinf about
this plan from any other source; I sssume however that in
view of the arrangement about not taking advertising space
in special editions or special sections cf daily w:ﬁers
that we would not be disposed to take any on this occasion,

I would be glad %o have your views as to whether
the traffic db@artmbnt woulé want %o consider it.




g8t. Paul, Mimn., April 13, 19238,

Mr. R. W, Clark,
General Trafflic Manager.

Herewith copy of a letter dated April © from
Howard Toole, Attorney, of Missoula, requesting that the
Northern Pacific subscribe for ten membershipe in the Mis-
soula Chamber of Commerce at $25 each. :

¥r. Toole is mistaken in saying that we subscribed
for ten memberships last year, We were asked to do so and
did subscribe a sum of $350, but it was an out-and-out con-
tribution without any relstion to the membership cuestion,
1t is possible however that the Missoula people have con—-
gidered that it represented a subscription for ten memberships.

You will recsll that lacst year the matfer came wp
through Mr, Mecleod, of the Missoula Nercantile Company, 1t
we are going to do anything sbout it this year we will want
to take it up with ¥Mr, Scandrett of the Milwaukee Road, buti
before doing so will vou please advise whether, from a traffic
department standpoint, you think another contribution should
be made?
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April 13, 1928,

LV

¥r, Domnelly turned over to me your letter of
April 7 to him with correspondence with Dr, Willis at
Seattle,

It is clear that we cannot furnish transporia=-
tion to members of local surgeons' families without
violating the law; the law department has 80 ruled repeat~
edly, I have written the Doctor over my name, believing
under the circumetances that ie & better way to handle 1it.
Incidentally, this is an old guestion and oné that bas
been up before with him, but he seems dilsinclined to take
no for an snswer., I enclose copy of a letter I have
written him,

Very truly yours,

ur . - -.ﬂt . \:"Y .y

Seoretary & Aseistant Treasurer,
Northern Pacific Hailway Company,
34 Nassau Street, New York City.




April 13, 1928,

dear Mr, Elliott:

1 enclose herewith thirty copies of

accounting department statement No, l4-A, estimated

income account for the year 1828, and thirty coples
statement No, 1l4~B, eéstimated results for the three
months ended March 31, 1938,

Very truly yours,

Encl.

¥r. Howard Elliott, Chairman,
Northern Pacific Rallway Company,
54 Nassau Street, New York City.




¥inn,, April 13, 1938

L

I return herewith approved payroll of the

Pittsburgh Railroad Company for the last

=
S

March 1928, emount $2506.69.

Very truly ycurs,

Encl.

Mr. W. N, Bichler, Manager,
Gilmore & Pittsburgh RR Co.,
Armstead, Montana.




April 13, 1028,

Ny dear Mr., Elliott:

Herawith third copies of the followlng AFL's:

Eot,NHet Capital
Exnendi ture Account

Lake Superior Division ED No. 37 -

Replace oll lamps with electrio

mpnr0¢cu lighted lamps between
hite Bear and Duluth - § 6,970 8 86,385

Yellowstone Division ED No. 86 <«

Replace oil lemps with electrio

approach lighted lamps between

Glendive and Huntley - 9,872 8,870

These are 1928 budget iteme and are a part of a
program started 1at year to replace oil signal lights with
electric signal lights, In addition to providing a cleéarer sig-
nal than odil 1% hts, the installation of the electric lights will
permit the signul maintainers to devote a larger part of their
time to more important work incident to the proper maintenance
of signal equipment, Por the reasons given 1 recommend formal
approval of the AFE's by the Committee or Board.

Yory truly yours,

mel.

Mr, Howard "1110tt, Chairman,
Northern Panclifio | nild y uo.
34 Nassau Street, New York ity.




St.Paul,Minn, ,April 13, 1928. H. E. Stevens,
Car 9 Seattle, Wash,

Have talked with Woodford about golng permanently on
Car Yellowstone and would like to make this arrangement if it
is satisfactory with you. I have been told that 1t was agreeable
to you or I should not have taken question up with him but would
like to have definite confirmation.

Charles Donnelly.




St. Paul, Minn., April 13, 1928. W, M. Nichols,
Helena, Montana,

Regret very much am leaving for the east Sunday night

and will be abgsent in New York and Washington about a week,

Charles Donnelly,




St.Paul,Minn,,April 13, 1928.

Howard Elliott, Chairman,
Northern Pecific Railway Co.,
34 Nassau St.,New York,N.Y.

Your wire date.about Burlington meeting. Uncertain

now whether I can attend. Have written you today that I expeet to

start for east Saturday or Sunday evening, Situation in Washington

seems to call for my presence there on Monday or Tuesday. Hope to

see you in New York at Board meeting on Wednesday,

Charles Donnelly.
Charge NP Ry Co.,

Executive Dept.




April 13, 1928, Dl

My dear Mr., Elllott;

I had expected to leave here Sunday evening, the
fifteenth, spending Monday in Chicago, going on to New York
Monday night, arriving Tuesday night and attending the meet-
ing of our Board on Wednesday. I have, however, had two or
three 'phone conversations with Mr. Lyons, who is in Washing-
ton, during the last two days, and 1t looks now as though I
may be obliged to go direct to Washington, reaching there not
later than Tuesday morning, and perhaps leaving here tomorrow
night and arriving there Monday morning.

The representatives of the Department of Justice
seem to be taking a very arbitrary stand as to the character
of bill they are going to recommend to the committee, and Mr,
Lyons and Mr. Kerr think that it 1s desirable for me to have
a talk with ¥r, Mitchell. I do not know that anything can be
accomplished by such a talk but, of course, I want to do what
they think is advisable. They are to have a further meeting
with the Department of Justice representatives tomorrow, after
which they will 'phone me and I will then decide whether to
leave for the east tomorrow night or Sunday night., I will
wire you as soon as this question 1s settled.

Very truly yours,
Lrlhaniiisd ﬂué‘;‘%t‘:

¥r, Howard Elliott, Chairman,
Northern Pacific Railway Co.,
34 Nassau St.,New York, N. Y.




St., Paul, Minn,, April 13, 1928, A4

c

Dear Sir:-

Referring to your letter of the 10tk instant,

in regard to information which the Purchases and Stores

Division of the American Rallway Association have requested
you to furnish;

In view of the amount of time which you estimate
it will take to collect this information, I think you may
ignore the request,

Yours truly,

Mr., %, ¥, Bichler, Manager,
8. & P, Railroad Co., Ltd.,
\rms tead, Montana,




St, Paul; Minn., April 13, 1928. A4

Mr. J. G. Woodworth,
Vice President.
1 attach copy of proposed contract with
the Soo Line covering the handling of that company's

iron ore over our Cuyuna Dock for the season 1928,

If you see no objection to this contract, will you

please inlitial and re




St, Paul, Minn,, April 13, 1928, A4

Mr. R, w, Clark,
General Traffic Manager.

Referring to your letter of the 5th instant,
and returning the letter which you recelved from Nr.
Kendrick, of the Inland Coal and Dock Company, with
respect to lease of our Ogdensburg Pler at Superior:

Mr, Donnelly advises me that he talked with
vou about this matter yesterday. He expects to see Nr,
Pursglove when he goes east in the near future, but he

thinks that in view of the way the situation now stands

we had better tell the Inland Coal and Dock people there

is nothing we can do about leasing the property fo them

for at least the next two years,




St. Paul, Minn,, April 13, 1928, A4

Mr. F, E, Williamson,
Vice President,
Replying to your letter of the llth instant,
and returning letter whié¢h you have received from the

Socilal Science Research Council, of New York:

I think it is all right to say to these people

that we are maeking no studies at the present time on

the subject of relations between employee and employer.




L

St. Paul, Minn,, April 13, 1028, A4

]

Mr. C. S. Carter,
Joint Facility Accountant.
Replying to your letter of the l<th instant,
in regard to Accounting Department Submission No, 56:
I have heard nothing further from Mr, lLyons,

and as he has been awey almost continuously for some

time there has been little opportunity for him to deal.

with joint facility questions. 1 should think he would
be returning to St. Paul before very long and he may

then have an opportunity to consider this matter,




St Paul Minn April 13 1928
F E Williamson
c/o Car 9
Seattle

R W Clark has wire from Nichols stating Park Companies unable
to obtain number four washed pea Red Lodge coal which they
need They require two cars at this time Mine people have

advised cannot send another car for fhirty days Thils makes
serious situation for Park Companies and while they wish to
use our coal feel they cannot do so under existing conditions

They ask Clark to see if something cannot be done to give them
two mere cars at once Understand you expect to discuss Red
Lodge coal situation with Andersen After you have done so
will you please wire what we may say in reply to Nichols, C-2

J H Poore




St Paul Minn April 13 1928

M E Harlan
Chicago

JV-27 Thanks Cancel reservation NYC six. G-3

M Gottschald




Mr. R, H, Relf,
Assistant Secretary.
I return Penslion Department file 11-6,
T

proposed retirement of William S,J, Martin, busine

chef, (1 also attach memorandum prepared by this office

respect to ¥r, Martin's peried of service, Arrange-

should be made to retire him on pension effective
1928, wusing date of January 2, 1886 as time of
service,
Mr, Martin desires to retain his group insurance,
also to remain a member of the N,P.B.A,
i1 ension check should be sent

‘t., Brunswick, Georgia, care C,A,Clark,




Mr, A, V., Fablan,
vperintendent

¢ have just

requisition for a new

4

St. Paul, Minn,, April 13, 1928, AS

passed to the Purchasing Department

m

L, C., Smith typewriter to be de-

livered to Room 1028, President's office., The requisition

indicated that Royal typewriter No.X-931121 is to be re-

leased for assignment by Building Superintendent or for

use as a relief machine,




Stevens,

Fngineer,

Referring to your letter of April 7:

I attach copy of my letter of April 11 teo Mr.
"« P. Wiltsee, Chalrman, Committee on Automatie Train

Contrel, American Railway Association, together with
’ ’ g

copy of reply received from ir, G, E, Ellis, Seecretary,

under date of April 12,




Minn,, April 13, 1928,

Dear Sir:-

1 have your letter of April 12, together with
o & 2 <

copy of a St, Paul Division timetable dated June 15,
1890, whieh you desire to donate for exhibition 1in the
Veterans' Association Headquarters at St. Paul.

Your interest in this cellection of relics

appreciated.

Yours very truly,

C, Defield,
Chief Dispsatcher,

B




Dear lr, Gougeon:
I have your letter of April 10 and thank
you for sending me copy of the reprint of annual

reports of various railway companles which appeared

recently in the Rallway Age.

Very truly yours,

r., J, Elmer Gougeon,
Special Representative,
Raellway Age,

30 Chureh fStreet,
New York, E, Y.




St, Paul, Minmn,, April 15, 1

Dear Mr. Shannon;

le Lave received an unsigned letter dated
Spokane, Washington, April ¢, file 141-25, enclosing as
a relic a portion of a ticket stamped as of April 2,
1893, and donated by W. J. Murray, Agsistant Agent,

Spokane, for exhibition in the Veterans' Association

Headquarters at St. Paul. The letter 3isc>yefers to a

o

copy of the Vorthern Pacific Railroad cipher book issued
in 1884, which has been recelved and which was donated
by ¥Mr. V. D, Miller, Wire Chlerl at the relay of fice.
will you please express to the gentlemen named
our asppreciation for their interest in this collection,

Yours very truly,

¥Mr, J, Shannon,
Superintendent,
Spokane, Washington.







April 13, 1928,

Ky dear Hr, Gay:

For the month of Marech, 1928, the pension
roll showed alldwances of $290,808,99, an increase of
$45,83., The s¥drage ullowance was $51,28, a decrease
of 10¢., Four names wére added during the month and
two stricken ac¢ount death, the total number on the
roll being 583,

The pensiohh roll report for February, 1928,
should hate stdted that 18 names were added during the
month ant \8 stricken account death, the total number
on the 7pll beling 58L, instead of 579, as shown in
previgug report,

The special roll for the month of Mareh, 102¢

showefl total allowantes of {3,192,45, an increase of :
499.45, The average allowance was $50,67, an increase
of T8¢, Two names were added during the month and one
stricken account death, the total number on the roll
being 63,

Yours very truly,

r, i, A, Gay, Segretary,
Northern Pacific Reilway Ce.,
34 Nassau Street, Yew York City.




St.Paul, Minn,, April 13, 1928,

T %
I e

ir. M, M. Goodsill,
General Passenger Agent.,

Your letter of April 12, File 10:

On Sunday, April €, the 8t.,Paul Pioneer
Press and the St.Paul Vally News each carried a
good story om the Horthern facific educutional ex-
cursion to be brought to St.Paul, April 20, Subse-
quently we malled to newspapers in every town af-
fected a speeially prepared story, and we have are
ranged with the ¥inneapolis Tpibune to carry an ex=-
clusive story on Sunday, April 15, with considerable
detall of the excursion to be operated from Little
Palls on April 273 1likewise we have malled to every
newspaper affected a speclally prepared story.




St.Paul, Einn., April 14, 1928,

e

H. Goodhue,
Hanager, Mall, Baggage & Express.

The atteched stencil:

This copy should be sent as promptly as

possible to the 181 off-line dally newspapers, List

88, Also from this stenecil please deliver 100
copies to this office, When the mailking has been

completed will you please advise me.




St.Paul, Mim., April 14, 1928,
Fwf

M, C. H, Goodhme,
Manager, Mail, Baggage, and Express,

The attached stencll:

This copy should be sent as promptly as
possible to the 74 on-line dally newapapers on 1ist
JJ, and the 343 on-line weekly newspapers, List XK,
vhen the muiling has been completed will you please

advise this office, sending a few copies for our flle.




St ,.,Paul, hinn.Q

ipril 14,

-t

Mr, C, H, Goodhue,
Hanager, Mail, Baggage & Expresa,

The attached stencil:

Please arrange to mall to list JJ, which
is a list of all on=line daily newspapers excluding
St.Paul and Minneapolis, numbering 74, Flease ad-
vise when the mailing has been completed, sending

me a few coples for my flle,




St, Paul, Minn., April 14, 1928,

%illiamson,
resident,’
In accordance with your letter of the 9th
instant, I have executed and return herewlth one copy

of contract with the Soo Line covering the handling of

thet company's ore over our Cuyuna Dock for the season

028

ot L

Qur copy of the contract has been filed with




april 14, 1928. A4

Ky dear MNr, lliott:

As you know, we have been negotiating with
the fco lLine in an effort to reach an agreement under
which that company's ore would be handled over our
Cuyuna Dock at Superior, it being our thought that by
so doing substantial savings could be made for both
companies, These negotiations have been handled by
Mr, Williamson and an agreement has been reached under
which we will handle Soo Company's ore over our deck
for the year 1928, for which the Soo Company will pay
us the sum of $£5,000 to cover rent and maintenance
items, They will also pay thelr tonnage proportion of
the cost of switching and the operation of the dock,

The contract is for a period of one year only,
because 1t is realized that the handling of the two com-
panies' ores in this way 1s something of an experiment,
but it is the intention to enter into a long term contract
if after the handling of the ore for one year we find
that the expected economies can be accomplished,

The contract has been executed and will be re-
ported by ¥r, Relf in the usual course of business,

Yours very .truly,

r. Foward Elliott, Chalrman,
Northern Paclfic Railway Company,
. 34 FYassau Street, New York City.
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Paul, Minm., April 14, 1O

-‘"’T. e ¥ ‘L4 ’
Sunt. G. 0. Bullding.

I have been interested in ¢uau11

letter of April 4 explaining She inew
of steam in 1937 over 1836, The prewe i;in
inds in December 19287 may sccount Ior the
it roea I am unable to reconcile
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B. W. Scandretti
General Solici

tor.

Answering your letter of February 303

I think it will be

. ~
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suilding
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that

not incorporate these regulations in the new
rules, particularly 1if, ac understand will 18 CAS
the new rules will be d ..o a greater or less
extent to forelgn lines. If, '*m?es:-v- r, you and Mr, ¥

Y T 1 h - ¢ - - 2 « e - e
Johnson have some specific advantages iﬂ mind that
their inclusion 1_ ’.-T.:.; “book *‘ roles
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discuss the matter with vou furt
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Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your

lobt. Crosble
ne, Portlan
land, Oregon.




St, Paul; Minn,, April 14, 1928, A4

Mr, J. G, Woodworth,
Vice President. .

I attaeh letter I have received from MNres,

o« Lo Lawton, Chalirman of the Billboard Restriction

Committee of the General Federation of Women's Clubs,

with respeet to the erection of advertising billboards

in country districts. Unless you see any objection to
so dolng, I will advise Mrs, Lawton that the Northern
Pacifiec has no present intention of erecting advertising

billboards in country districts.




¥r., F, E, Willliemson,
Vice Presldent,

I attach Mr. Elliott's letter to me of the

instant, with which he encloses some papers with

12th
respect to operations of the New Haven which, after

noting, please pass to Mr. Woodworth, who will return

them to me after he has noted them,




april 14, 1928, AB

My dear Colonel Carroll:

I have your letter of April 12, and thank

copy of Order of the I,C,C, in Finance Docket

relating to operation over the Longview,
Northern Rallway,

Yours very truly,

r< Jd« Bs Carroll,
505-10 Transportatioen Bldg.,

8}

ington, D, C.




St. Paul,Minn,.,April 14, 1928,

Howard Elliott, Chairman,
Nor thern Pacific Railway Co.,
34 Nassau 3St,,New York, N. Y.

Leaving for Washington tonight to be at New
Willard Monday.

Charles Donnelly,

Charge NP Ry Co.,
Executive Dept,
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1145am

gt, Paul, Minmn,, April 14, 1928, Re J¢ TozZer
Seattle

Please wire fully immediately after Japanese around the
world racer boards North Coast Limited supplying detalls how he
reached Seattle and itinerary to New York e should have name
Jepenese newspaper sponsoring race and route of other contestants,
Suggest you get in touch with W T Prosser and ask him to cooperate
in handling westend ine¢luding Spokane, e will handle publicity
east Spolane, mportent to have details by wire. tomorrow but
mist make sure racer is on North Coast with space reservation,




St. Paul; Minn,, April 14,

Hanager,

thought you alse migh

t 1like to glance at the attached

which ¢ontain clippings st

went over,
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